110 45

Jeans Pocket Setter
S— ARy by dH—

AVP-875

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=2 YA NITHHBIZBLT

1. YA MR—=TDO#01, #02 SOHIZ, R—VTFTO"EZ"08HH T2/ T IV,

2. WMEMOHFIIE., MEAXRL, 01, 255 OHEIEZ, X (BfiiX—-M) 2XRLET,
3. BMEMO () 3, I8 R*#BRLTVWEFERTHI e RBEHKLET,

4. 1 FAMR=TD————— Bz, IBRTHI L2 EBKRLET,

29302205
No.1198-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=Y YR MZTHBICEBLT
1. 7 2" WoL S8

1) "% EQ i BEOA—Y Ty SICHB L TSEREEh AR EERL LT,
EERNAR” TEBRUA N &BRLTIEEW,
2) 01" i R—YTO” FEL" ORAESML TS,

2. HEHoBFIR. EHEERL. 0.1, 25F508ER. RE (BEuA—-bL) 2RLET.
3. HERD () 13 HEREERLTVWSTFERTHEILEEKRLET.
4 £SRAPR=YD — — — — — Bz, R THBEE2BHLET.



CONTENTS
H R

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. .....uttnitiieiee e, 1
SEER - AHEEEALR

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e 3
LEhEIfR

3.ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e e e et e et 5
STEHRALR

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) ...\t ttnttte ettt ettt ee e ee e e e et iee e 7
ériERatR (1)

5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt ettt e ettt e et 9
$riERALR (2)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt et eiiee e iineeeeaeenen, 11
it X X B4R

7.THREAD RISING COMPONENTS .. ....\uuttnininit e e e e e ee e 13
S UM%

8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .........cioiniteiriiaeiinenneenaennennennnn. 15
THhRE£R

9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ....utvnttetieeeiiieeaenennnns 17
REIVELKR (1)

10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... .uvvntreernnenneeineennennneens. 19
REIVBIR (2)

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ettt e i e ie e te e eaeeeeenns 21
Mk (1)

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2) ... tutvnen ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e eieeeenns 23
ek (2) it

18.X=Y COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt et e et e et e e e et e e et 25
X—-Y@& (1)

14. X=Y COMPONENTS (2) . .. ¢\ ettt ettt e et et e e e e e et e et eann 27
X-YEfR®k (2)

15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et e et e eenns 29
i X B%

16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...tuttttnteitee e ceneeeeeaneeneennnenns 31
¥ ) BEREREGR

17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......tttntineereennenneenaennaenaeennn. 33
RUNUHSHEBE £R

18. TABLE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt ettt e et ettt et e e e e eeaens 35
F— 7 IVERfR

19. CLOTH SUCTION DEVICE COMPONENTS .. ... ...uittietetnneeeenenneenenanennns 37
kG HERER

20. CREASE GAGE COMPONENT S . .. ittt ettt e e e e et e e ie e eeaneeenns 39

o —TBR%R



CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... . o 1
0 Y e
2. MAIN SHAF T COMPON EN T S ... ittt ettt ettt e ettt ere e e naraaaaaannseens 3
EEhEEAR
3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...oitttiiitiitit ettt e et e et ieaeeees, 5
SRR :
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt ettt e ettt et e e e eieeaeee e, 7
SHEREERR (1)
5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt tteetee et teiea aeee e e ee e ans 9
$rEEBAGE (2)
6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt i e et iieaaaae e 11
X % FAfG
7. THREAD RISING COMPONEN TS .. ittt ittt et aee et aaineerrarannanes 13
KD LG
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEN TS ... e riei e eeeeans 15
THEAEALR
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ... .0ertirieeeeiiiieeaenaannnns 17
AYUBE%R (1) .
10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... 0vteetiiieiiiaee e enanennns 19
FUER (2)
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt et ettt e e eateee i aaaeaeeaenaaeeeas 21
Bk (1)
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2) ..... DU 23
RATBIR (2) -
18, K=Y COMPONEN T S (1) .ottt ittt et et e e et e e v e e et nssareennaaeeanaens 25
X~YBR (1)
14.X~Y COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt ittt e ettt e e e e e e e e e 27
X—-YH® (2)
15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONEN TS ... i et it sttt ieaaeanss 29
i 2 Bk
16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .....otunittitie ettt eea e enens 31
V) B LR
17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. ..o tttttietttiie e 33
TR HA R (R
18. TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et e e e et e e e e enees 35
F—7 NG
19.CLOTH SUCTION DEVICE COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt e i eaennnn, 37
RS HEE%
20.CREASE GAGE COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt ittt e e 39

Y7 —-JBR



21.FORM PLATE GAGE COMPONENTS ... .. . e 41

AR — V%

22. PRESSER GAGE COMPONENTS ..., e 43
|AT -V BM%

28. STACKER COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et 45
A& F1—EAfk

24. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS(1) . .. .00t e ittt ettt e ee et ee v ea e e e 47
7U—A8% (1)

25. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ............... e 49
7V —LB% (2)

26. MAIN BODY COVER COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ittt ... 51
Ak - SR ,

27. AIR PRESSURE COMPONENTS ... o ittt e 53
22 EER

28. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......... e 55
HREX SRR

29. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. .. .00ttt ettt e e 57
HER Y 7 2B &%

30. OPRATION PANELCOMPONENTS ... oottt ittt e e et e e 59
BWAE/ S VR

31. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .........cooviiriiiiiiiiiiinnnnn... 61
I—F VIS5 NER GV a L&)

32. GARMENT PUT BASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..........coviiviiiinaaaanai... 63
BEESHER X7V a v EG)

33. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS . ... ittt ittt ettt e, 65
58 FhE R

34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW—=2(1) . ...o\tnettttiee ettt e et et 67
AW-2E B (1)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW=2(2) ... ..\uuumtne et 69
AW-28 RS (2)

36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW —2(8) ...\ \\uitttne ettt et e 71
AW-2#H AR (3)

37.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...........0oiiiuiitiiiiine i .. 73
EEE®RY X b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART ... .ottt ittt 79

# 5l



1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHEL - SM3EBER




REF.N  _MOTE _ PARTNO._ . _____ DESCRIPTLION . _ . YA S ay_
1 G1113-875-000  TOP COVER I ahAVIN - 1
2 G1119-875-000  UPPER FACE COVER PACKING I IWAVIN -p 9RY 1
3 5$S-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FANTFY 3/16-28 L=12 8
4 G1111-875-000  ARM COVER A 7-bhn -A 1
5 G1117-875-000  ARM COVER PACKING A TN N yxVA 1
6 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=12 b
7 G1112-875-000  ARM COVER B 75N -B 1
8 G1118-875-000  ARM COVER PACKING B =R -0 9%VB 1
9 $S-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=12 4

10 G1116-875-000  FACE PLATE PACKING AT N 9kY 1
11 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B ATV AR 1
12 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT XY 3/16-28 L=6 1
13 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE Y ANV A 1
14 $§5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
15 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE 1b3F 734 14 1
16 139-20509 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FIETHN - 1
17 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT %3 3/16-28 L=6 1
18 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A Ly & 4+ 7v34 1
19 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 uyA73oh 9/64-40 1
20 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. & 44F 1hFayy I3 1
21 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER (S228 IRV ARSI ] 1
22 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT R 3/16-28 L=12 1
23 G1120-870-000  SERVOMOTER FITTING PLATE PACKI ¥k E-AMIITAE 0 v¥Y 1
24 B1504-280-000 COLLAR AVEr Yy I3 % 2
25 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT V7 8IFay 2
26 G1131-875-000 PULLEY COVER 7° =03 - 1
27 S$S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A%y 11/64-40 L=7 4
28 TA-0850604-RO  RUBBER PLUG pALY 3
29 TA-1450404-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Aty D=14.5 L=4 2
30 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 I
31 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL PATVETITIIN N 1
32 D1113-126-WAO0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ANTVHE - )3 1
33 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 2
34 TA-2101002-R0O  RUBBER PLUG [ 4% 1
35 TA-2351004-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
36 G1154-875-000 TYPE NAME PLATE VAPV 1
37 110-01005 SCREW A/AAMALT 3D 2
38 G1135-870-000 OIL PLUG Tty 1
39 * NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayns37h 11/64-40 2

40 * TA-1470704-R0O_ RUBBER PLUG MAtY 1

41 * (3532-875-0A0  OIL WICK PRESSER ASHM. AN A2 EVNY S AYS 1

42 B3502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1yk¥T (1

43 B3509-220-000  OIL SPONGE NIF G 75y ¥ava n {)-y (D

44 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK vy (D

45 * S5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA Y 11/64-40 L=12 2

46 * WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7¥ " % 4.8%8.4X0.8 2



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LR




REE.NO _ _NOTE - _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LD . . ay_ .
1 G1201-875-000 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
2 B1213-552-000-A  OIL ADJUSTING PIN 73v4aya- F3-wIe Y 1
3 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT VAN 1
4 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR y7vy 2)3- F3-¥IN5- 1
5 110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT V7424 1
6 §§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
7 8§-86816560-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAZY" 9/32-28 L=16 1
8 §§-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 vty 9/32-28 L=16 1
9 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy r 1

10 137-07500 0IL SEAL YY" 7 RIAAL AR 2
11 G1206-875-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DIy PRI 1
12 §S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA%y* 15/64-28 L=8 1
13 G1208-870-0A0 THREAD RISING CAM 1PUHIHNAIR 1
14 §§-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 2
16 G1212-870-000 UPPER BEVEL GEAR A YUN ¥ MY A 2
16 §S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA%Y 1/4-40 L=8 4
17 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Yy g AIARTIIY- A 4
13 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9y g RIAN TYu 2
19 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR AFAMY Y 2
20 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M3 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
21 139-22901 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER Y9I FHARN 1
22 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
23 G1214-870-000 TIMING BELT CEEVZ/ARNS 1N 1
24 G1213-870-0A0 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET Iy 9R7 wEIN 4yay 1
25 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy° 1
26 G1220-370-000-A  OIL SHEEL TR~ R 1
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING VI 9T N TIVE 1
28 G1217-870-000 BEARING PRESSER PLATE N TV AYILA 1
29 S§S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=15.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 4
30 G1219-870-000 FLYING WHEEL COLLAR ARV AR 1
31 SS-8151230-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PA3Y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
32 G1223-870-000 SLIT PLATE AYybnty 1
33 G1224-870-000 FLYING WHEEL WY SRV 3 1
34 SM-6042510-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 L7285 M4X0.7 L=25 3
35 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥ H 3 4.3X9X0.8 3
36 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NISAR 4B HT 1
37 §5-6120930-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 3%y 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 v54 A 3 5X10.5X1 2
39 G1221-875-0A0 MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR ASM. Yy r¥-F -8 73 1
40 G1221-876-000 WMAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR Jay r¥-F ¥4 (1)
41 61225-875-000 SERVO MOTRO FITTING PLATE P& T-ANYI(E (1)
42 G1226-870-000 MOTOR SPROCKET T-4Z7° 0ryb (n
43 SK-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 PA2¥" M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
44 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayHyyHE Ab (4)
45 S$§-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 IyhoF A 15/64-28 L=17 (1)
46 Wp-0430800-8C WASHER M4 I H 3 Ih A M4 4y
47 NS-6150430-8p NUT 15/64-28 nyHas+yn 15/64-28 (1)
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER S i (N
49 G1228-875-000 SERVO HOTOR PACKING Pk A0 vky (1
50 §§-6151920-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v73y° 15/64-28 L=19 4
51 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 vI# h % 6.1X15.2X2.5 4
52 G1227-875-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE 2NN ZEE 1
53 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT * 7 A3Fay 2
54 SL-4860881-SC SCREW LA M VE TR Vi 2
55 G1227-870-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE vy RN Y 1
56 S§-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 2
57 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RIKG oy 1
58 G1222-875-0A0 MACHINE SENSOR CORD ASM. vevia-y 3 1
59 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT 237 bAZ M3 L=8 2
60 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT IRy bAX M5X0.8 L=10 1
61 * H8534-575-0A0 SEWING MACHINE ASM, JWya-pos3 1



3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS

L HHBEAR




B1306-155-0A0
B1307-155-0A0
G1302-875-000
SS-4121215-SP
G1301-875-000

DESCRIPTION

PINION ASM.

GEAR ASM. LARGE

VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER METAL
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12
VERTICAL SHAFT

OTHINTT Ay Y3- 73
SERIN AT A4 3
A7 PHTAAN

FaT 33 3/16-28 L=12
AF3 7

110-04207

UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER

25T TIEAEN



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)

stEEpatR (1)

m—————

45-62~64

.




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. __ DESCRIPTION ____ ey A A oty
1 G1414-875-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. MF HIIN IV 7 (3) 1
A 137-15404 BUSHIRNG ATV 7 RIAAR 1
3 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR NF Y N HY 7 hynian 1
4 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M23" 15/64-28 L=8 1
5} B1410-771-000 STUD MNF - 3-8 - 3y 1
6 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ay¥H7#yh 15/64-28 1
7 01 Bl1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK B 1
8 01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK nE -2 % Jvi{an 1
9 01 Bl1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER Y -4 ¥ Fvi{an 1

10 01 137-19109 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SHALL A NITYIN Y any Y A 1
11 01 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B NIJYIN G N AT B 1
12 01 137-19307 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL C NIYIN G I A C 1
13 01 137-19406 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SHALL D NIYIN G I A D 1
14 01 137-19505 GEAR E ISV VAN VEVLY A ) 1
15 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
16 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT EVISR AT 1
17 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MALY 1
18 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. NE Y 39N T hA 4y 1
19 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM NE Y 9N THA (n
20 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE NIYINV Y FAng 1 (1)
21 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL72y 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
22 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR ZIANI S 2
23 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 MA2Y° 15/64-28 L=4 4
24 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B MY A 1
25 G1415-875-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD COMPL. A EVISE A S b i 1
26 G1415-875-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD IYFEVEVISE T TN (1
27 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN NIF Y 3G 99T gyme Y (1)
28 G1416-875-000 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING ARM ,REAR ME 9IAGN GYF HIn Q)]
29 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M2y 15/64-28 L=4.7 n
30 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YAL727° 15/64-28 L=12 (n
31 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK VST VISR MY [@))
32 137-15809 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN JANA YN IV ey @)
33 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
34 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME Y F MR LI 1
35 137-14803 HINGE STUD W EE VIS 2 AR A 1
36 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M%¥* 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 137-14704 OIL FELT MNEF Y 39N YR 4 7Ihb 2
38 139-25102 OIL FELT HOLDER nYE gITN A 4 7zAMEIT 2
39 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IIL7Ry 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
40 G1401-875-000 NEEDLE BAR I 1
41 139-20608 NEEDLE BAR OIL METAL NF T 77 TAAR 1
42 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT NE 94bh7 R i
43 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YhL72y° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
44 CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT myh 7L 0.1
45 01 MC-2005313-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 NM130 MY 134 SERV7 NM130 1
46 G1902-875-0A0 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. YYIFve Yy Ayay 1
47 110-170868 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Wrsve v )3 (1)
48 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A VA ARVEST N T M2/ (2)
49 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYey =-p AN TYIYS (2)
50 01 B13%05-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARIRG AAVEES S AV (2)
51 01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYeT Yy =-N AN TYY Y (2)
b2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H Mk 9 s3v7 H D
b3 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD N Y syvayh (1
54 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW i 03y n
55 G1405-875-0A0 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. IV 9 13348 (93) 1
56 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=8 1
57 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. nNE Y I i
58 SS-60980670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 723" 9/64-40 L=6 1
59 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD Fybry 41y 1
60 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
651 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 M2¥* 15/64-28 L=12 2
62 %01 HMC-2005210-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 RM100 nY 134SES SERV7 NM100 1
683 01 MC-2005211-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 NM110 n) 134SES SERV7 NM110 1
64 %01 MDP-5MRB5000 NEEDLE DPX5 MR5.0 n) DPX5 MR5.0 i

NOTE (#3)

01....SELECTIVE PART

BRBG



5.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
griEffR (2)




REF.NO _ _WOTE  __PARTNO. ... DESCRLPILON . ____] YA S ay_
1 G1421-875-000  CYLINDER FITTING PLATE FeVIIVE M III44 1
2 PA-1501010-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFIVvE 2
3 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 224y 4
4 585-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
5 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 5
6 G6505-880-000 ROD END B myp Ivh" B 2
7 G1424-875-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT ¥evFavreyvy vy 1
8 R0-0982401-00 - RUBBER RING 0y 1
9 G1425-875-0A0 REPOSITIONING LEVER COMPL. ¥evFaveyyst yva v 1

10 (G1425-875-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER AP EYAYAT (1)
11 55-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
12 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TIPS Ny V0T ) (n
13 G1431-875-000 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TINN NN ) (D
14 S8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
15 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK TIAN Ay W) (1)
16 S8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
17 G1426-875-000 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD Xty7In 93 2
18 SS-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 uyhya Wb 15/64-28 2
19 SS-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht5%3° 8/64-40 L=8.5 2
20 G1422-875-000 REPOSITIONING CYLINDER SHAFT e Ty 1
21 G1423-875-000 REPOSITIONING STOPPER PLATE XtVAbyN -4 1
22 $§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 V73 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 8S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PARY" 15/64-28 L=20 1
24 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyH7II 15/64-28 2
25 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B EVINRSL 1
26 $8-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRY 3/16-28 L=12 2
27 G1427-875-000  REGULATING LEVER SHAFT TYNN FaIvF vy 1
28 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING VA 1
29 G1428-875-000 REGULATING LEVER TYIPN Faved vy’ 1
30 $5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 A%y 1/4-40 L=56 2
31 $§-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=56 oYR7E Wb 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
32 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN 7InNT F3vRI0IH 1
33 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 =4 & vy D=8 H=4 1
34 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD VLS VANV A 1
35 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ep 5pX7 6 1

36 137-17400 SPRING B TINMN F3TEI97° LIN YNt RB 1

37 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW AMF3-7 F3-Y0hY TUHY 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myh73vh 11/64-40 2

39 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR 2TANI Y 2

40 S5-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 A%y 15/64-28 L=4 4

41 G1429-875-000  REGULATING CYLINDER SHAFT TIM IR 7 1

42 G1430-875-000  REGULATING STOPPER PLATE 70N Zby T -{3 1

43 §§8-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

44 $§-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 A%y 15/64-28 L=20 1

45 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyh77h 16/64-28 1

46 NS§-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyarIvh 15/64-28 1

47 $S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PARY" 15/64-28 L=20 i

48 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 b7 15/64-28 1

49 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥V 30 N hY 1

50 137-16808 SPRING ¥V F3VLIVT LIN InT % 1
51 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER I FA-2IYF ZRIN - 1
52 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥ev AVHY AVE - 7092 1

- 10 —



6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

X ZBAMR

—-11 -



EF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION __________ LS T S Qty_ _
1 G1601-875-0A0 FACE COVER ASM. AT HN - )3 1
2 G1601-875-000 FACE COVER AT HA - (N
3 PA-2002010-00  FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER AR OMISAN (D
4 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 wyHRI7HE Wb (n
5 110-00403 PLATE PVZE UNEULE (1)
6 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-2 71 (6.1)
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-2 71 (0.1)
8 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 52 IhE (6)
9 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 (n

10 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 ¢332 3/16-28 L=30 2

11 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FATRY 3/16-28 L=14 2

12 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T¥I Favty 3 1

13 110-71701 NUT IHI Favty 20 Fyb 1

14 B1611-220-000  SPRING I N % 1

15 % 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ATV IR 1

16 B1504-051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AHLE -4 % 7UH 1

17 S$S-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nYhIE I 9/64-40 L=10 1

18 G1603-875-000 PRESSER ROD HOLDING AHIE v % 1

19 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 1

20 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER FHIE Y AR 1

21 G1604-875-000 PRESSER BAR TFIR v 1

22 G1606-875-000 PRESSER PLUNGER b8 AR AR 1

23 G1611-870-000 AIR ADJUSTING I7-Y% 7 1

24 G1605-870-000 PRESSER PLUNGER FITTING PLATE AHI7 YT ¥ MIII(A 1

25 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 A 133" M5X0.8 L=10 1

26 G1610-870-000 PIPE ADJUSTING MAIVIX T 1

27 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 52 IhE 1

28 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhsE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 M EF Y % 4.5X8.5X%1 1

30 WP-0450826-SC  WASHFR 4.5X10X0.8 7% H % 4.5X10X0.8 1

31 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 1 Fh Fau4y-n(16) 1

- 12 -



7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS

RiEH LB

33

6.
¢

E—31

E—31

63

13

-13 -



REF.X0 ~ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________ S S S Qy
1 G3101-875-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1hF29Y (23) 1
2 110-72204 TENSION NUT {hFary Fyh (1)
3 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF2-535 B{FYH R (1)
4 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MF3-3 1 3 (1)
5 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFa-¥ $549x (1)
3 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ISERTS )
7 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING NINVINS (1)
8 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 1hF2-9F" - (1)
9 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET & 43 {MFIVE VA 4 (1)

10 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 pA3Y° 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
iT RO-0952001-00 RUBBER RING A M
12 $5-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FR3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
13 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN {bapA &'y F 1
14 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 2 434h2hk {4 1
15 SD-0602001-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=20 vy 1
16 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.3 T {31 A% IR I
17 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2 vy D=5.3 H=2.2 1
18 G2305-875-000 LINK LDATVYL YUY 1
19 G2306-875-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE YIVE VYII44 1
20 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3,2 2
71 G2310-875-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE SUIVE F97h 1
22 PA-1001528-A0 FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER R OMSTI S 1
23 SM-6033002-TP SCREW M3 L=30 myH7739% & Mb M3 L=30 2
24 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FIR=97° M 2
25 62304-875-000 LINK 1hR3Yvy 1
76 B2403-232-000 ROLLER, FOR TRIPPING STUD Th¥V74 10 1
27 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2 vy D=5 H=8 1
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyHr#vh 11/64-40 1
29 $5-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 oy#7% Wb 11/64-40 L=9 1
30 G2301-875-000 SHAFT 1MHYY ) 1
31 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 V355 3/16-28 L=7 7
32 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
33 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
34 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR A5AbYF 1
35 61213-875-000 NEAR PULLEY SHAFT FENT Y9 1
36 PS-0400142-K0 SPRING PIN 4X14 %797 € v 4X14 1
37 31212-210-D00 PULLEY FEhT° - 1
38 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NE ITARDARY 1
39 D3902-481-C00-A  SPRING VLAV V) 1
40 B1306-155-040 PINION ASM. YIRS AR Y- 73 1
41 S5-8660810-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FX35° 1/4-40 L=8 m
42 G2301-309-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1M TYY 73 1
43 62301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD NSEVN (1
44 62302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE NS EVN (1)
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 3-395 (2)
16 B3120-012-A00 TENSION SPRING TFIisn 7 & M
47 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yYvE (1)
48 33132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {M3-¥ $548x (1)
49 83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {M#3-335 BFVR A (1)
50 110-72204 TENSION NUT {b£avy Fyh (1)
B NH-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 TYH7 7Y M16XK1.5 192 I
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW }-X IAF 1
53 §1214-875-000 THREAD TENSION FITTING PLATE NS ELMN YL 1
54 $5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fn° 3y 3/16-28 L=12 2
55 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1MTVI 1
56 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 TYA7IYT 9/64-40 1
57 110-18504 ARH THREAD GUIDE A 7-MPTYH A 1
58 110-01500 SCREW 7-3 ANYH A PR3y 1
59 62313-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN IMFV FVEN Y ¥ YIYRT Y 1
60 B2703-210-000 BUSHING LDEVIVF(R 7' 9y 1
B S5-7090850-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YItS3y” 9/64-40 L=8 1
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L9% 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 1
63 $5-8116520-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FR3Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YAV -2 71 0.7
65 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL AVE-% 70 0.7
56 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL FTSVRTIIoN T 1

- 14 —



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THIBEIR

25

-15 —




REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRILPTION _________. | S S Oty _
1 G1801-875-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 483 1
2 * G1802-875-0A0 FIXING PLATE ASM. YAV IRIY I95IFA4RD3 1
3 G1802-875-000 FIXING PLATE JRY IRIY yYraF444 (n
4 G1803-875-000 HOOK DUST REMOVAL PIPE HeFayy akxan 47 ()
5 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ayhr7HE b (2)
6 G1808-870-000 LOWER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH JE Y WY YT 92 I
7 G1816-875-000 BOBBIN CASE vz 1
8 G1810-870-000 SLEEVE B -7 B 2
9 G1811-870-0A0 LOWER SHAFT HOUSING ASH. YEY INYY YD EYT Y 2

10 G1813-870-040 LOWER SHAFT BLOCK ASH. YEY T U AV 1
11 G1813-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BLOCK SRS Y7 Uy @)
12 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR VR VANA NIV L)) (D
13 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy (n
14 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAYY D=12.5 L=4 (1
15 G1303-870-000 UPPER BEARING SPACER SOV IS ] 1
16 G1211-870-000 UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL BEARI YV PFIYARN ATV 2
17 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW JEY JVIMARYT /3 1
18 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. hhhz- I3 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. LM%9h4 23 1
20 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. b2 s VA SV EVIVE 1
21 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AV 1
22 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa" 3y 3/16-28 L=12 3
23 $S-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 4
25 $S-9151910-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19 nyarE Wb 15/64-28 L=19 2
26 G1817-875-000 BOBBIN Y 1
27 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥ b % 6.2X13X1 2
28 0l G1814-875-000 HOOK ASHM. ¥292hv 73 1
29 %01 G1814-875-00A HOOK ASM., A ¥a%1hvr3 A 1
30 %01 G1814-875-00B  HOOK ASM., B %a92hv3 B 1
31 G1804-870-000 LOWER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR SE ) AN -FhF- 1
32 G1805-870-000 SLEEVE 4 ZY-7° A 1
33 G1806-870-0BO  LOWER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASM JEY IRAVINIYT VY IR 1

NOTE (#E&d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 16 —

RN &



9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

REUYEER (1)

-17 -



EF. NO _ _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ BESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty_ _
1 * SD-0500204-TP  HINGE SCREW Ay S 1
2 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /L3R 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 G2409-875-0A0 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ASM. AARIYIR 4 43 1
4 G2409-875-000 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AZN YA 4 (1)
5 G2410-870-000 MOVING KNIFE ARM b WAZ 7~ (1
6 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM, N UAX J(73) (1)
7 114-09802 THREAD TENSION GUIDE AZ AbTYH4 (1
8 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 174 AX (1)
9 SD-0500231-TP  SCREW D=5 H=2.25 &' v3y D=5 H=2.25 (1)

10 $S-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 W53y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1

11 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Ia 35" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

12 (G2418-875-000  INSTALLING PLATE FIh YA I YA 1

13 G2419-875-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER Py vidx 1

14 G2420-875-000  THROAT PLATE A YEE W\ 1

15 01 G2422-875-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 A 1

16 112-73505 BRANCH SPACER F5vya TARAAN -¥- 1

17 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM FaARVYF FH R A 1

18 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 vy 1

19 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v3y D=6.35H 1

20 $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥$52* 3/32-56 L 3

21 SS-1121010-SP  SCREW ¥53° 2

22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

23 $S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

24 * SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 4 v2y' D=6.35 H=7.5 1

25 G2406-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B M UAZ VY7 B 1

26 G2407-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, C M UAZ VY7 C 1

27 G2408-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, D M YAZ VYD 1

28 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN v Y Yvre 1

29 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER &5 a3 1

30 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyarIYh 15/64-28 1

31 B1618-804-000 WASHER akyVes b 1

32 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW YIEIY T -y ARy 1

33 * S$-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

34 * PJ-3050600-04 TEE UNION F-3 2

35 G2417-870-000 PICKER GUIDE v yh-b b 1

36 SS5-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=22 2

37 S$S-1121010-SP  SCREW ¥333° 4

38 (G2421-875-000 THROAT PLATE B YEC S 1

39 $S-1121010-SP SCREW ¥5%3 8

40 G2405-870-000  CONNECTING BAR b YAZ IR ULYEY K9 1

41 * PJ-3030600-03 UNIORN 1541z 2

42 %01 G2422-875-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A MITIH 4R A 1

43 %01 G2422-875-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B MTIr 4L B 1

44 % G2415-875-000  PICKER HOLDER v yh-flA 1

45 ¥ G2416-875-000 PICKER CYLINDER PIN L yh-IIvA e Y 1

46 * G2417-875-000 PICKER LINK v yh-vs 1

47 * G2414-875-000 PICKER BASE b yh-aT -2 1

48 % PA-1001013-A0  PIN CYLINDER AV 1

49 * PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 I 2

50 * 110-42652 TEREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. #Y4 A¥T 73 1

51 * SS-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 52y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

52 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myHI7HE b 2

53 * S5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 LIy 9/64-40 1=6.8 1

NOTE (7E&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 18—

BRI



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
RYVER (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS T SR aty _ _
1 G2401-875-0A0  THREAD TRIMMER UNIT ASH. FAESR L AN RS 1
2 G2401-870-000  THREAD CUTTING UNIT PLATE M%) 2zybh MIYIN Y (n
3 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ MUY I3 (1)
4 110-96054 ROLLER ARM ASM. amyyt (43) (n
5 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET sy ¥ (n
6 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wyFvy sy (D
7 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JOEN YN 3 (n
8 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZEN YN R B (D
9 110-94406 SPRING IIIFN (1)

10 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 759F 14 73 (1)
i} 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH, INEVIE IR (N
12 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER VANLS VAN N (1
13 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 737" 9/64-40 L=6 (1
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX AMAY 4 (2)
15 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 E} 4MAY 6 (2)
16 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FN 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
17 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A3y 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
18 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER (AR AN Al & & 8 1
19 PA-2000601-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-YIVA 1
20 G2402-870-000  THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN M%) IIv& koY 1
21 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK 759V |
22 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN M UAZ Yo Y 1
23 137-21006 LINK X7 Yy 1
24 G2423-870-000  SHIM RING aVEY YAV 1
25 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW JA4RY Yy 1
26 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb* 4bA7 b 1
27 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 4 vxy* D=6 H=3.6 1
28 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 4 viy' D=6 H=3.6 1
29 G2403-870-000  THREAD CUTTER LINK, A M%) IIVA Y7 A 1
30 CS-079072B-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANYT 13 1
31 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 ¥ vy D=6 H=4 I
32 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 5-% IhE 2
33 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W%y 11/64-40 L=7 2
34 SS-4151415-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 A3y 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 $S-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 v3%y" 3/16-28 L=30 2
36 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyh7FIh 15/64-28 2
37 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (o2 2l 2
38 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TV AVE-Z 70 0.2
39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YAavE-Z i 0.2
40 G2404-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, A b AZ IV7 A 1

41 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayA737h 15/64-28 3

42 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 4 viy D=6 H=3.6 1

43 SM-9050813-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyh7% Nk M5%0.8 L=8 1

—-20 -



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (1)

ermBEEsR (1)

w0

7
/
\,

\
\

/
\ -

o
NN

e pe o= gm
?@@@@@@%@?m

-91 —



REF.NO ~_NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. | SR . S Qty
1 137-65904 OIL WINDOW avp 1
2 RO-0981901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
3 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER ¥1%1 77 V)Y 4¥yI 1
4 137-65805 SHAFT ¥a92 7YYy Y 1
5 R0-0360802-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
6 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 UyA7FIh 11/64-40 T
7 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Mty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
8 G3531-875-000 FITTING PLATE ¥a%17" VIY JNIYIAR 1
9 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

10 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B Y%-A $a9273hb7VH( B 1
11 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 I
12 G3522-870-000 HOOK FELT v 75hb 1
13 SQ-1110402-KZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VYIIRY 7
14 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE Vybh o 97 Abyne 1
15 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING YIRY AN - N IRy (R 1
16 55-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=9 p)
17 137-66407 OIL TANK B ap24v) B 1
18 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT ¥2928y7 B7Ikb 2
19 $8-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 IIL73y" 11/64-40 L= 1
20 137-66605 THRUST PLATE 7YY Y- N3y 1
21 55-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Iht7%y° 15/64-28 L=7 1
22 137-67405 PLUNGER 75V Y 1
23 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 70 Yy Y- 1
24 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 705V Y- AYIN R 2
25 G3517-875-0A0 FACE PLATE OIL FELT ASM. AV7 HVYIYTING 73 1
26 G3517-875-000 FACE PLATE OIL FELT A VI E R (O
27 139-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE A2y 7IhbA (7 e))
28 137-28506 OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE SRS VIR X9 47 (n
29 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLAYFL-7 (0.2)
30 SQ-1120451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VYIIRY 1
31 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARK 33191 LYEIOT I
32 B3541-012-000 0IL WICK pyya- ayy 1
33 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.8
34 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.4
35 CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT nyh 7IAb 0.04
36 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE F1-7 0.24
37 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YAYFL-7° 0.24
38 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YAYFI-T 0.14
39 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YAYFL-T 0.21
40 BT-0500300-FA 0IL TUBE RYFL-7° 0.65
a1 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YARVFL-T 0.8
42 139-41653 OIL PUMP BASE ASH. a4 3 1
43 * 139-41604 OIL PUMP BASE Yahay 4 (1
44 * B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥2-28° 1 7{IA- (D
45 * 137-65201 OIL FILTER %292 7104 (2)
a6 ¥ B3118-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FISEESTNS S @)
47 * 139-41802 FILTER ¥a9173 )]
48 * B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-20° % Bt (n
49 * $5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v73y° 9/64-40 L=9 (1)
50 * NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrryh 9/64-40 (1
51 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER FYVITTINN AT 1
52 G3516-875-000 FACE PLATE OIL FELT PRESSER A7 V)27 MY T 1
53 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 1
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YA 2
55 BT-0500300-FA OIL TUBE LAYFL-T 0.1
56 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLAYE-Z 0 0.26
57 139-40903 OIL WICK A 70 IAFyyavnyayy A 2
58 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER NA7 R A 3
59 PA-1604505-A0 OIL PUMP BASE ASH. EVINE/) M B LELS N 1
60 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW - Tk 1
61 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 t5¥ 7 % 5.3X10X1 T
62 G3509-875-000 FITTING PLATE $ryavyIvR NYI1A 1
63 $S-6120620-TP SCREW b7 3y 2
64 B3508-220-000 0IL TUBE HOLDER - A7 A3 2
65 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
66 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40G L=5 Fa x5 11/64-40 L=H 1

- 929 —



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2)

faihBEtR (2)

15
13

-93 —



REE.NO | _NOTE __PARTNO, . DESCRLPIION . . . SN S oy
1 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.09
2 G3515-870-000 HOOK OILING MANIFOLD hv¥avz vz~ 1
3 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW JAYT IRIAGN 2V I-FIA-LIRY° 1
4 B2616-372-000  SPRING N Z 1
5 G3514-870-000 STUD AAyh° 2
6 G3513-870-000  BYLANE FITTING PLATE ISEERAVEZEE! 1
7 * G3528-875-000 STOPPER RUBBER A ZMYN 1T AA 1
8 * G3529-875-000 STOPPER RUBBER B Zhyne 1° AB 1
9 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 723" 11/64-40 L=6 2

10 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW FORIVE Y 2
11 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VbV 1
12 G3526-870-000 OIL SUPPLY PLATE, A IFIN YA 1
13 G3527-870-000 OIL SUPPLY PLATE, B 25 9V v B 1
14 G3528-870-000 PLUG, A MEY A 1
15 G3529-870-000 PLUG, B MLtV B 1
16 G3520-870-000 OILING HOUSING FIXING PLATE X192 MY VI 17444 1
17 SS-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 7Y 3/16-28 L=T7 2
18 G3518-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE HOLDING PLA IR IN 9T 9I44 1
19 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWLFRYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
20 G3519-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE SR N 9TN 1
21 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE kZA=Y7° N 7
22 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 757 5

— 924 —



13.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-YHf% (1)

— 95 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. __ ______. DESCRIPTION YA AL aty_
1 G5001-875-000 X MOTOR BRACKET XE-47" 77y} 1
2 G5002-875-000 DRIVING PULLEY VAN VAR 1
3 G5003-875-000 X PULLEY BRACKET X7° =97 3¥yh 2
4 G5004-875-000 X PULLEY SHAFT X7 =97 2
5 G5005-875-000 X BELT PRESSER SPACER XA UMAFIZA° -F 1
6 G5019-875-000 X TIMING BELT ) CEEV/ARNE AN 1
7 G5022-875-000 X-Y AXIS SERVOMQOTOR X-Y¥ 79— &-4 1
8 E2306-715-000 ETP BUSH ETP 7" yJya 1
9 E2409-715-000 PULLEY M 7°-) M 1

10 E2314-715-000 TIMING BELT YA 2437~ W (YA) 1
11 E2316-715-000 PULLEY YB 7° -9 YB 1
12 E2346-700-000 Y BELT STAY (2) Y Iy 9RL A IVHHI(2) 1
13 SB-1120007-00  BEARING aoy I gy 2
14 GAC-01002A00 COLLAR YVIAN NIITR A H % 3
15 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OYR7716 b M4X0.7 L=12 4
16 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 v F % 4.3X9X0.8 4
17 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 oyh77+% Wb M6 L=16 1
18 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 (52200 2
19 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 4
20 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 ayHr7He Wb M6 L=20 8
21 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI o % 3Ih %90 M6 8
22 SM-9061003-CP  SCREW M6 L=10 ayArk b 4
23 G5023-875-000 X BEARING PRESSER PLATE ) CNNA VA 3 AL L] 2
24 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 (%7220 3 4
25 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 ayHr7HET Wb M4X0.7 L=14 6
26 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP B % M4 6
27 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L4 % 4.3%X9X0.8 6
28 SH-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 ayHs7+E Wb M6 L=30 4
29 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N ¥ H % M6 4
30 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER Y8 b % I 90 M6 4
31 SM-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 IYH77HE Wb M6 L=30 3
32 SM-9064053-SE  BOLT oyarE b 2
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI A % I ¥k M6 2
34 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyh73yh M6 132 2
35 SM-9052003-SC  SCREW M5 L=20 aYH7E Vb 1
36 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER vI¥ H 2 IhFI ML 1
37 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyh73Ys M5X0.8 1¥1 1
38 SB-1120002-00 BEARING N 7Yy D=12X28 2
39 CS-120081A-TN  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=8 A7ZAMF D=12 W=8 /3 4

40 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Yy Wb M4X0.7 L=12 8

41 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N2 F 3 M4 8

42 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4, 3X9X0.8 vy 7 % 4.3X9X0.8 8

- 26 —



14.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X-YBER (2)

- 97 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| LR S S aty_ .
1 G5002-875-000 DRIVING PULLEY VAN YA 1
2 G5006-875-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET Y-47" 749b 1
3 G5007-875-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET STAY YE-47" 5ryb 257~ 2
4 G5008-875-000 Y DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT YoV 97 -9 7 1
5 G5009-875-000 Y PULLEY BRACKET Y7° -97° 559h 1
6 G5010-875-000 Y IDLER PULLEY Y¥ a9h 977 =) 1
7 G5011-875-000 Y IDLER PULLEY SHAFT Yo' agh 970 99 7 1
8 G5012-875-000 Y BELT PRESSER Ya" Ahrdz 1
9 G5013-875-000 Y BELT PRESSER SPACER YA* AR IZA” -3 1

10 * G5014-875-000-A X SENSOR SLIT Xtv32Y9b 1
11 G5015-875-000 XG SENSOR SLIT XGtYy#2Yyh 1
12 G5016-875-000 Y SENSOR SLIT Yvv$2Y9h 1
13 G5017-875-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE 2R EEE 6
14 G5018-875-000 CABLE BEAR STAY y=7" IN TAT- 1
15 G5020-875-000 Y TIMING BELT YH{3Y) A b 1
16 G5021-875-000 Y PILLOW BLOCK Ybo o-7" mys 2
17 G5022-875-000 X-Y AXIS SERVOMOTOR X-Y¥ 7¥-¥ -4 1
18 E2306-715-000 ETP BUSH ETP 7" y32 1
19 E2409-715-000 PULLEY ¥ 7T-VM 1
20 E2314-715-000 TIMING BELT YA 243y~ A (YA) 1
21 E2429-715-000 X SHAFT CABLE BEARER ASM. X7 y-7 W 7(73) 1
22 E2321-721-000 STOPPER RUBBER Ahyn 204 6
23 E2368-700-000 CONVEYOR STOPPER (L) Y934 Zhyn® (L) 6
24 SB-1120007-00 BEARING aomy Yy ryy 2
25 B1505-205-000 SPACER ATV AN -§- 4
26 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYyhs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=12 4
27 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k7% b 2 4.3X9X0.8 4
28 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A%y Mb L=4 4
29 SM-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 oyhrE hh 2
30 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 | 2
31 SM-6052002-TN BOLT uyHI7FE bh 4
32 WP-0531001-SC WASHER LY A % I ¥V M5 4
33 SKH-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ayhryHE bb 4
34 WP-0531001-SC WASHER [&220 MV SRV RS0 4
35 SH-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 yH77+E b M6 L=20 4
36 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L33 A % I 39 M6 4
37 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 uyHAIyHE M M4X0.7 L=14 6
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP R M4 6
39 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k3% b % 4.3X9X0.8 6
40 SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 UYH77 % Ah M6 L=30 4
41 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N ¥ h % M6 4
42 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI B R 3IhE00 M6 4
43 SK-6850600-SP SCREW t7523° M2.5 L=6 7
44 * SL-6042092-TN SCREW ¥4 L=20 ¥ R9XUYHITHE Wb 2
45 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FNT IRV bAX M4 L=12 2
46 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT BAZX M4 L=12 2
47 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 AT a3Y vAZ M4 L=12 12
48 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ayhryHE Wb 8
49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NAF T % M6 8
50 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI A3 I RV M6 8
51 N¥-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhsFYE M6 132 4
52 SH-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HCLE BOLT oYy HE Ah 2
53 WP-0531001-SC WASHER LY B % 3h 9L M5 4
54 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 oyhs1yh M5X0.8 132 4
55 SH-6082502-TN BOLT uyhII s wh 4
56 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ISESA R L] 4
57 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (S22 SRV N 4
58 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 oyHs7HE b M6 L=50 2
59 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (&4 4 M IS/ M SR [ 2
60 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyh7+Yh M6 132 2
61 SM-9055053-8B SCREW uyhrE b 2
62 WP-0531001-SC WASHER [0 4 S5V M S ) 1 2
63 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 oYhrFyh M5X0.8 132 2
64 G6508-010-000 CORD PRESSER -2 MAG a2-} ¥z 2
65 SL-4041491-SC SCREW 4 X 14 FAT %Y vAZ M4X0.7 L=14 2
66 * G5024-875-000 X SENSOR FITTING BASE XevhIvsa 4 1
67 * G5025-875-000 X SENSOR SLIT FIXING PLATE Xev¥2yyhazin:y 1
68 * SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRTT YAZ M4 L=12 4
69 * HD-0015500-00 SENSOR tv¥- 7

- 928 —



15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS
i 2 Btk

- 99 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE ___PARTNO,_ ... DESCRIPILON .. .. .. T S S ay_
1 G5501-875-000  FITTING PLATE RIRYTIIVE MIVI14 2
2 G5502-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,LEFT RAFLHF A 1
3 G5503-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,RIGHT UPPER RYY VRV VA 1
4 G5504-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,RIGHT LOWER XYLy ¥ VA 1
5 G5505-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM FIXING BASE AA¥Lyr 37444 2
6 G55606-875-000  SWING ARM WRVZAN N 1
7 G5507-875-000  Z MOVING BASE Z 4h 9n =2 1
8 G5508-875-000 Z CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ANV VRS 3
9 G5509-875-000  Z STOPPER STAY Z AbYN AF- 4

10 Gb510-875-000  Z STOPPER Z Zbyw 4
11 G5511-875-000  BALL ®-b 2
12 PA-2001004-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyYIVE 2
13 PA-2505003-00  AIR CYLINDER IyIIVE 2
14 PA-2505003-A0  AIR CYLINDER yIyvE 1
15 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A¥I7y ZMIN - B 2
16 115-28809 WASHER FhT-FI-R IV Y A% 2
17 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FIA=IT N 4
18 D2419-530-D00  MAGNET ARM BUSHING Y7 RINIT ¥ 4
19 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ae® -h avha-7 2
20 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ih§ 2oy 6XPT1/8 4
21 SM-6053002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 IYA77+HE W M5X0.8 L=30 8

22 SM-6053502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 Oyh77+% b M5 L=35 4

23 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N E¥ % 6.1X9.2X1.3 8

24 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER [ a0 SRV IS ) 4

25 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhs3yh M6 191 2

26 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI A R IF RV M6 2

27 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhr7FE Wb M8 L=20 2

28 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MR % M8 2

29 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER LI % 2

30 SHM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 5273 W M8 L=20 2
31 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N R¥ % M8 2
32 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER (A 2
33 SHM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 mIns7+E W M8 L=20 4
34 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NXEF R M8 4
35 WP-0841600-SC_ WASHER L33 b % 4
36 SHM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 N7 HE b M8 L=20 2
37 GLA-02302000 FULCRUM BUSHING IFIT I 2
38 SHM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 nyhr7}E Vb M8 L=30 2

39 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 % 6.1X9.2X1.3 8

40 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 nyh77}E Vb M6 L=20 12

41 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LIP30 v M6 12

42 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 nyh77rE Wb M6 L=16 12

43 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 IYhs7+% bh M6 L=20 12

44 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER [0 A M Y M S 4 12

45 WP-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18X2 b7% # % 10.5X18X2 4

46 SM-6042502-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 IYh77+% bh M4X0.7 L=25 8

47 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L7 7 % 4.3X9X0.8 8

48 %01 PX-0600390-00  AUTO-SWITCH A-bA{y¥ 2

NOTE (7E7Rd)

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

-30 -

I7-YIvE -D B &



16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i1 V) FRERE{R

- 31 —



REF.NQ __NOTE _ _PARTNO. . _._ DESCRIPTION ____ _____| LR S SO ay
1 G6001-875-000 INDICATION BASE DAY | 2
2 G6002-875-000 FOLDING BASE AVI3I8° % 1
3 G6003-875-000 FOLDING CYLINDER FITTING PLATE LEMNE MV L b 1
4 G6004-875-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT FIN =23y 1
5 G6005-875-000 FITTING PLATE RV ayr JYva M IYs4% 1
6 G6006-875-000 FOLDING UNIT FITTING PLATE FSEINPZER] 1
7 G6007-875-000 FOLDING UNIT INSTALLING KNOB HEMIIF T 2
8 G6008-875-000 FITTING PLATE FI%y - MYs1s 1
9 G6009-875-000 FOLDING UNIT GUARD PIPE Rk M N 1

10 G6028-875-000 GAUGE PIN HOLDER 1FAe" vy 1
11 PA-2512502-A0 AIR CYLINDER ESSTES 1
12 PA-3207504-A0 AIR CYLINDER \IOINT o 1
13 PA-3207504-B0 AIR CYLINDER e lVE 1
14 G6007-870-000 FOLDING ARM, LEFT 1Ya3y57 exy 1
15 G6008-870-000 FOLDING ARM, RIGHT FY13yr 3¥ 1
16 G6010-870-000 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE SEVZ NP2 2T 1
17 G6023-870-000 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT METAL IITN =TT AR 2
18 G6040-870-000 SHIK AY97° 1FFa9vivh 2
19 G6028-870-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING CI NI SAAE 3 M/ 2
20 G6029-870-000 ROD END SHAFT uyh IV I Y 2
21 G6030-870-000 ROD END uyp v 2
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE A9¥F ¥ & 4 (T002) 2
23 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER EV NI 2
24 PJ-3040651-03 SWIVEL ELBOW ¥4IV 4
25 PJ-4010003-00 MULTI-CONNECTOR (SOCKET SIDE) INFIRIEOITIM ) 1
26 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 1=y 4 4
27 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -pravho-3 2
28 SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 Fat a3y M4X0.7 L=8 4
29 SL-4044091-SE SCREW M4 L=40 bl i V> M 1
30 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uyhy7FE M M6 L=10 8
31 SM-6061202-TN BOLT uyhs7HE Mh 2
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyhITHE b 4
33 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 uyhyyHE 4h M6 L=20 8
34 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 uyhy7HE Ak M6 L=35 4
35 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 uyhs7HE Ah M8 L=20 4
36 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L-=30 uyhs7HE M M8 L=30 4
37 SH-6082502-TN BOLT Yy HE M 4
38 SM-6103502-TP SCREW ¥10 L=35 uyhs7+E Ak M10 L=35 4
39 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L7¥ 3 Ih X9h M6 2
40 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L9 B 3 3N ¥4 M6 8
41 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L3 A 2 I XYL M6 4
42 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ¥ b3 3h 3L M8 4
43 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 |72 20 M B M2 . 4
44 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 |55 M SRV ME S 4 1 2
45 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10, 5X21X2 vI¥ hE I 9L MI0 4
46 Wp-1101016-SD WASHER 11X20X1 v7% 4 % 11X20X1 2
47 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 uyhyFIh M8 132 2
48 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyhr7 e vh 2
49 SS-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 4
50 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 uyhy7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=16 4
51 HX-0030700-00 TUBE Fa-7° 2
52 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND My NN 6
53 HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP 57 R 297 1
54 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 At a3y ¥AX M5X0.8 L=12 1
55 SH-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥7133° M4X0.7 L=8 6
56 . G6029-875-000 GAUGE PIN HOLDER B 1F% At V95B 1
57 #01 PX-0600380-00 AUTO-SWITCH T-h2Mv¥F 2
58 %01  PX-0600290-00 AUTO~SWITCH =Py 2

NOTE (&)

0l....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

-39 -

I7-YIVE -DAY IR &



17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RUA AR B R

- 33 -



REF.NO  _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______ . DESCRIPTION ________ LT S S aty_ .
1 G6101-875-000 TENPLATE MOVING BASE EEE S MUY 1
2 G6102-875-000 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE AALEZIVE W I F14 l
3 G6103-875-000  TENPLATE THRUST HOLDER PLATE EECYOrANIEE 2
4 6104-875-000  MOLD ONCE TOUCH FITTING PLATE EVNESF SO 1
5 G6105-875-000  LOCATING FITTING PLATE 1FEANI VY14 1
6 (:6106-875-000  JOINT FITTING PLATE VAEYMISVM P 1
7 PA-3240002-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iyyyva 1
8 PA-3201002-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7oA 1
9 PA-9000650-00  FLOATING JOINT 70-F4Y7" I* a{vh 1

10 PA-9000660-00  SHOCK ABSORBER Jayyiz y-nN 1
11 G6012-870-000  ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT VIRYFN =X XTIV IN Y 1
12 G6014-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B TvAy$u97 1o B 1
13 G6016-870-0A0  LOOK LEVER SHAFT B ASM. uyIvnt -3° JBYIT Y 1
14 G6108-870-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B Y/AyFN 745 B 1
15 G6109-870-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE C JVAyFA =244 C 1
16 G6118-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL BAN OV IR -R 1
17 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT VANV 1
18 G5339-171-000  FLANGE BUSHING 7YY I o0y 12 2
19 G5611-341-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN AFNFa-7° 2
20 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER EVINIY 1
21 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At 1y 2
22 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ae° -hayhu-7 1
23 PJ-3040651-03  SWIVEL ELBOW AR AR YT 2
24 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 myHr7HE W M5 L=14 4
25 SM-6052002-TN  BOLT WIAITHE Wb 4
26 SH-6051602-TN  BOLT yRITIE Wi 2
27 SM-6052002-TN  BOLT uIAIyHE Wb 4
28 SM-6053502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 uyhr7HE b M5 L=3b 4
29 SM-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT nyhr7+E b 2
30 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 yHr73% I M5 L=14 4
31 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYhy7HE W M6 L=10 4
32 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT nyr7IE A 4
33 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT uyRITHE Wb 4
34 SKM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 Y738 b M8 L=20 2
35 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER YA N % I ¥V M6 4
36 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N E¥F % 5.1X9.2X1, 4
37 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER &40 MV SRV NS0 1 4
38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI & Ih X9 M6 4
39 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (2 MV SRV ME S ) 2
40 NM-6540013-SB  HEXAGONAL NUT M10X1.25 65739 M10X1.25 1

41 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 L A & IF 390 M10 1

42 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR H % 5.1X9.2X1. 4

43 69206-875-000  UNION FITTING PLATE =3V 14 1

44 PJ-2300043-00 UNION hraxavaziy w4 2

45 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI A I ¥ Mb 2

46 SM-6051402~-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Uyh7y+E" Wb Mb L=14 2

47 %01 PX-0600290-00  AUTO-SWITCH A-NZA9F 2

NOTE (¥E7)

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

—-34 -

I7-Y3VE -DAF & .



18. TABLE COMPONENTS

F— 7 IVEAR

— 35—



DESCRIPTION

G6201-875-000-A UP-AND-DOWN TABLE

G6202-875-000
G6203-875-000
G6204-875-000
(G6205-875-000

TABLE GUIDE FITTING PLATE
TABLE GUIDE PLATE

TABLE STOPPER FITTING SHAFT
TABLE STOPPER FITTING PLATE

2

1957-7" I

A AN MY A
WA AN 14
TAABYN BIIEYT S
7=7° WAdYNS BIVrL4

a3y
-7
-7
-7

EN N M

G6206-875-000

G6207-875-000-A
G6208-875-000-A

G6210-875-000
PA-2505002-A0

STOPPER BOLT
VACUUM BOX
PACKING

TENPLATE GAUGE PIN
AIR CYLINDER

AT SN
N Xa-AF v72
AV

DA A{FEAL Y
7304

PA-2505002-00
PC-0126010-00
PJ-3080600-03
SM-1041601-SC
SM-1061601-SC

ATR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
Y UNION

SCREW M4X0,7 L=16
SCREW M6 L=16

I7IVA°

F LA S VI NI B

& VU

$52%y" M4X0.7 L=16
¥51%3° M6 L=16

SM-6061602-TN
SM-6062002-TN
WP-0641601-SC
SM-1041601-5SC
SM-1041201-SC

SCREW M6 L=16
SCREW M6 L=20
WASHER

SCREW M4X0.7 L=16
SCREW M4 L=12

ayh77+% b M6 L=16
A7 A M6 L=20
LIE h R Ih XV M6
$53%3° M4X0.7 L=16
¥5a3y° M4X0.7 L=12

PJ-3040651-01
NM-6080001-SC
NM-6040001-SC
WP-0430801-SC
SM-6062502-TN

ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8
NUT M8X1.25

NUT M4

WASHER 4.3X9X0.8
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT

IV 2=y 6XPT1/8
uyh7iyh M8 1¥a
oyh73h M4
vI% 4 % 4.3X9%0.8
IyH77FE" b

e oo o9 ¥ o

WP-0611626-SP
G6212-875-000
G6213-875-000
G6214-875-000
G6215-875-0A0

WASHER 15X6X1.6

GARMENT PRESSER BASE
CYLINDER FITTING PLATE
GARMENT PRESSER FITTING PLATE
GARMENT PRESSER PIN ASH.

(S Ab

33 OAYIAT =X
PN ENVEES |
3T UMY YA
33" opFIvt Yy 43

G6215-875-000
B1516-180~-000
PA-1601515-A0
PJ-3010405-02
SM-6083002~TN

GARMENT PRESSER PIN
BUSH

AIR CYLINDER

HALF UNION 4XMb
SCREW M8 L=30

1T ofyIe Y

VNV -ZMIN - T 032
I7-I9v4°

n-71z%y 4XM5
DYR27HE Wb M8 L=30

WP-0841601-SC
SM-6051402-TN
WP-0531001-SC
SM-6042002-TN
SM-1041001-SC

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Mb L=14
WASHER

BOLT

SCREW M4X0.7 L=10

eI H 3 I I M8
DyH773E" M M5 L=14
I A Ih XL MS

ayhI7HE b

¥533y* M4X0.7 L=10

SM-6052502-TN
WP-0531001-8C
NM-6050001-SC
NM-6040001-SC
WP-0430801-SC

HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT
WASHER

NUT Mb

NUT M4

WASHER 4.3X9X0.8

ayAr7+E b

LS¥ A Ih IV M5
uyhsFYh M5X0.8 132
uyhr3yh M4
k¥ b % 4.3X9X0.8

Helde W e e | e W ¥ | ¥

PX-0600390-00

NOTE (¥%3)

AUTO-SWITCH

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER

ACCESSORIES

- 36 -

A-PAA9F

I7-IIvE -DANIE G

W1 0 00 00 RO O PO D = W=~ RN R W W —

~~
[N

Pt ot
POl O O s DO BOIDD DO DO B B[RO DO = = = DD = = ] O O W



20. CREASE GAGE COMPONENTS
Y r— VR

N =/

-39 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO, DESCRIPTION T T A ay_
1 G6301-875-000 FOLDING BASE PLATE AVIIN -Z(A 1
2 G6302-875-000 FOLDING PLATE A ,LEFT AVIAI(HA LAY 1
3 G6303-875-000 FOLDING PLATE A ,RIGHT AVIIFHA I¥ 1
4 G6304-875-000 FOLDING PLATE B AVa374B 1
5 G6305-875-000 FOLDING PLATE C AVa314C 1
6 G6306-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE A RITHI A 2
7 G6307-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE B FIAYIL4B 2
8 G6308-875-000 POCKET PRESSER PLATE ¥ ryMy 1
9 G6010-875-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE A A3V 14 A 2

10 G6011-875-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE B AYIIYY A4 B 2
11 G6012-875-000 FOLD FITTING BASE C iz sASEZ2 3Kl 2
12 G6013-875-000 FOLD SHAFT A IRV 0 A 2
13 G6014-875-000 FOLD SHAFT B 7¥XVY 7 B 2
14 G6015-875-000 CREASING PLATE, LEFT TFEY4A LY 1
15 G6016-875-000 CREASING PLATE, RIGHT 7FXVAR 3% 1
16 G6017-875-000 FOLD GAUGE PIN FULFIAL" Y 2
17 G6018-875-000 FOLD SCREW AVazy vay 8
18 G6019-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SHAFT AIXyLy ) 2
19 G6020-875-000 FEED ADJUSTING PICK-UP AVFartyyvs 2
20 G6021-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SCREW AIXYLRy 2
21 G6022-875-000 FITTING PLATE AR MY I{4 1
22 G6023-875-000 FITTING PLATE ¥ ry My a MYy A 1
23 G6024-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER BEARING AxFIa 7Y 4
24 G6025-875-000 STOPPER PIN Ahync koY 2
25 G6026-875-000 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT PFEVAI4E LX) 1
26 G6027-875-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT PFFVIICR IX 1
27 PA-1602010-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 4
28 PA-1602513-A0 FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER VARV 2
29 PJ-4010004-00 MULTICONNECTOR (PLUG) IMFIRIACT I HY) 1
30 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE A=Y N 12
31 66033-870-000 PLATE, LEFT ¥ ro{a ey 1
32 G6034-870-000 PLATE, RIGHT ¥ rofasye 1
33 G6035-870-000 CYLINDER PLATE Frury yIvE 44 2
34 G6031-870-000 BEARING TFRY N TIVY 4
35 G6314-870-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE FIRYLAE vy 1
36 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AT SR PO 2
37 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN Iy RYY ety 2
38 B2519-850-0A0 LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS a074AvE 272 I3 4
39 D3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING AhIRA N Y M % 8
40 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ 4hAy 6 2
41 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 4h3y 3 4
42 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ oy 12
43 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TVRYEIX T 2
44 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/LTRY 11/64-40 L=7 4
45 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #7123 M4X0.7 L=10 6
46 % SM-6041002-TN BOLT oyhy7HE b 16
47 SM-6041002-TN BOLT oyHI7FE Wb 2
48 SM-6041802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 BYhI7HR Mh M4X0,7 L=18 4
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT myhr7HE A 8
50 SM-6052002-TN BOLT Byh7HE b 2
51 SM-6051602-TN BOLT ayhr7HE b 4
52 SM-6053002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 uyhy7rE b M5X0.8 L=30 8
53 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 MZ2Y* M4X0.7 L=10 4
54 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L9 H x 4.3X9X0.8 2
55 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L34 A 2 4.3X9X0.8 16
56 WP-0531001-SC WASHER LI R I I M5 8
57 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (47228 M S5 ME 20 78 ' 1) 4
58 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI bk IF ¥ M8 2
59 NM-6050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 oyH7+yh M5X0.8 3yz2 2
60 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI A2 Ih X9 M8 4
61 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L34 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
62 * G6030-875-000 FOLDING PLATE PRESSER RNESE Y o 4

NOTE (&)

PART NO.,Q’TY AND SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.
ZOEIBERINTVWIEROGE, AR, RIIERICK-TRERZY £7,

— 40 —



21.FORM PLATE GAGE COMPONENTS

B — TR

—41 —



REE.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO__________ DESCRIPILON S S . .
1 G6331-875-000 TEMPLATE Ho14 1
2 G6332-875-000  TEMPLATE FITTING PLATE HEAENIT1 4 1
3 G6110-875-000  TEMPLATE POSITIONING PLATE NI BAFE T4 4 1
4 G6114-875-000  POCKET CLOTH LOCATING PLATE A IR MFEME A 1
5 G6115-875-000  LOCATING PLATE, LEFT 1F4° 315 ¥4 ) 1
6 G6116-875-000  LOCATING PLATE, RIGHT EZPZE IS 1
7 G6019-870-000  ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE Ty Fay 44 1
8 G6111-870-000  POCKET PRESSER SPRING B rybh A¥Int 3 2
9 S$5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3%y" 9/64-40 L=4 4

10 S§-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YA¥7%Y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
11 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k5%3" 11/64-40 L=4.3 4
12 SM-1051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥$72%y" Mb5X0.8 L=16 2
13 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 nyhs7E" Wb M6 L=16 2
14 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER & M S 4
15 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 6
16 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER E7¥ B % 30 I M6 2
17 NS-6110360-SP  NUT oyhIHIH 4
18 S58-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
19 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 k7% % 3.7X6X1 4

20 G9201-875-00A  LABEL_CYLINDER FITTING PLATE IN VIV M4 1

21 G9202-875-000  LABEL FITTING PLATE SVANZEE 1

22 G9203-875-000  LABEL PRESSER PLATE VAR MREE 1

23 (G9204-875-000  LABEL SUPPORT PLATE AR POMEE 1

24 G9205-875-000  LABEL PRESSER SHAFT IN VALY ) 1

25 PA-0604001-00  AIR CYLINDER Iy-yyx 1

26 SM-1051601-SC ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥$72%y" M5X0.8 L=16 2

27 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LY H % I Ev M5 2

28 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 Y73 M5X0.8 132 2

29 SM-6031602-TN  SCREW M3 L=16 ayHIyHE Wb 2

30 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT nYyhry 34 b 2

31 WP-0320501-SC ~ WASHER M3 L% b % 3.2X7X0.5 2

32 S§8-2080310-SP  SCREW NoFZA 2

33 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 INF 2

NOTE (3%52)

PART NO.,Q’TY AND SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.,

ZORIZBRINTVWIRBOHE, B, BRIIAFRCEK-TERY FT,

— 42 —



22. PRESSER GAGE COMPONENTS

MR —VHR%

o

7

—43 —



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S S | Qty

1 G6335-875-000 PRESSER PLATE (SPECIAL) Y4 1
2 * SM-6041002-TN = BOLT nyFs7HE Ah 4
3 G6112-875-000 BALL CATCH ¥ - vy 2
4 G6113-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE R)RYIAEF VI 1
5 SM-1041601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 #5312y M4X0.7 L=16 4
6 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% F % 4.3X9X0.8 4
7 NM-6040001-SC = NUT M4 nyh73yh M4 4
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e5¥% 3 % 4.3X9X0.8 4
9 * G6120-875-0A0 BALL SUPPORT ASM. ¥ -3 2
10 G6120-875-000-A BALL SUPPORT ¥ - (1)
11 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V ey 2.3X56 3
12 * G6119-875-0A0  BALL SUPPORT FIXING PLATE ASM. 3 -MF¥Iaz A3 2
13 G6119-875-000-A BALL SUPPORT FIXING PLATE ¥ -WrIar{44 (1
14 G6122-875-000 BALL SUPPORT PLUNGER ¥ -V 5VY v (1)
NOTE () PART NO.,Q’TY AND SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.
COREBRINTVIHSORE, K BRIGMRIEK>TRZY 7,

— 44 —



23.STACKER COMPONENTS

— 45—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ______ ___ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S O .Gy
1 G7501-875-000 STACKER STAND Ay H-2RN 1
2 G7502-875-000 STACKER FRAME ARyH-7V-4 1
3 G7503-875-000 STACKER HINGE A ZAIHeYY A 2
4 67504-875-000 STACKER HINGE B ARyheyy B 2
5 G7505-875-000 CLOTH BRUSH ARM 2In5495 1

5 G7506-875-~000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM XIA¥LoT 2
7 G7507-875-000 ARM FIXING PLATE y5 25444 3
8 G7508-875-000 ARM ROCKING PLATE y5* 3y 944 3
9 G7509-875-000 CLOTH BRUSH SHAFT RINGLT ) 1

10 G7510-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SHAFT XIR¥LT 2

11 G7511-875~000 STACKER TABLE RUBBER ARIA-T-T AN - T

12 G7512-875-000 STACKER FRAME F1XING PLATE AAyH-7V-AI7{1% 1

13 HK-0346300-0A TERMINAL ARR-3FN N T 6

14 G7514-875-000 ADJUSTING PLATE RINGAIVVA Favey1d 1

15 G7515-875-000 GUARD P1PE I -p 47 1

16 G7516-875-000 RELAY PLATE FEVLEEE] T

17 PA-2520003-A0 A1R CYLINDER Ay STV 1

18 PA-2515004-A0 AIR CYLINDER Ay i 2

19 PA-9000600-00 CLEV1S HOLDER Vil 3

20 G7513-870-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT Y rohazyh 6

21 G7523-870-000 STACK OPEN SWITCH FITTING PLAT FEyY BTRT F{yF PIITLR T

22 G6118-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL BRAN IIVrE N 3

23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (5220 M IV (3 8

24 65519-164-000 STACKER OPEN SWITCH LABEL AAIH-HARTZLYF I N 1

25 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 vy D=12 H=43.1 2

76 PC-0151040-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A - ayha- 6

27 PV-0151100-00 AlR VALVE I7-N A7 1

28 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE S V7 1

29 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION n-7224Y 3

30 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C ohF 22ty C 3

31 G752Z-870-000 PIPE CLANP MAIN BODY AT 7397 iR 1

32 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) -7 0 1y 1

33 PJ-3020400-01 UNION BNk 2ofY 6

34 HX-0015000-06G CABLE CL1P -7 0 00y 2

35 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VUYL 12

1 SH-G08Z00Z-TN SCREW M8 L=20 O7A777% AF M8 L=20 3

37 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 v FF Ih RV M8 4

38 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 oYH 7 M M6 L=16 8

39 SM-6082502-TN BOLT oYRITIE M 3

40 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eI b d I S M8 3

41 WS-082Z0002-KN SPRING WASHER WS 3R 3

42 SM-6082502-TN BOLT uyhryE bh 6

43 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L b F I & M8 6

44 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 NP3 M8 6

45 * SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 uyhr7FE Ah M8 L=20 2

5 WP-0841601-5C —WASHER 8.2X17.4X1.% ESFH 5 30 %vh N8 z

47 SM-6061202-TN BOLT uyarTHE M 2

48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER e R I RV M6 2

49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NS 8 (i 2

50 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 BYHI7HE M M6 L=16 6

51 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ST F % 34 Y0 46 8

52 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEYh R M6 6

53 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrryh M6 132 6

54 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 nyysy+s Mh M6 L=16 12

55 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 20 R R E 12

56 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12.2XT.5 DES RN 12

57 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhrIve M6 132 12

58 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $5233° M4X0.7 L=6 2

59 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI B F I L M8 2

60 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oYy M8 132 2

51 SM-6042502-TN SCREW W4X0.7 L=25 UIHTTIE Wy WAX0.7 L=25 i

62 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e5¥ b 3 4.3X9X0.8 1

63 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 uyHs7HF Wb M6 L=35 4

64 SM-6040602-TN BOLT nyhryiE wh 2

65 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k5% 2 4.3X9X0.8 2

6 SL-2041091-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 FATIRXY YA MAX0.7 L=10 3

67 HK-0346200-60 PLUG 6P 7° 57 6P 1

68 * M8536-575-0A0 STACKER SENSOR CORD ASM. Iy PI-b 43 1

69 #01  PX-0600290-00 AUTO-SWITCH A-FA{9¥F 3

NOTE (3E&)

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

— 46 —

I7-YI/8 -DAHE .



24. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

TL—AB% (1)

67-68-69

—47 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _____ ___ DESCRIPTION . A Qty
1 G8001-875-0A0 FRAME ASM. V-4 3 1
2 G8001-875-000 FRAME 7b-4 n
3 G8002-875-000 X MOVING BASE ) CANE TN ¢ )
4 G8003-875-000 Y MOVING BASE YAb 9A -2 n
5 G8004-875-000 XLM GUIDE XLMH 4} (2)

13- YINF 1 2)
7 G6117-870-000 TEMPLATE RENEAR GUIDE B4R V=T 4N (0
8 G5006-870-000 CASTER EYYL (6)
9 G5030-171-000 ADJUSTING BOLT 7Y ¥4 (6)
10 SM-6042002-TN BOLT nyhr7HE M (40)
11 SH-6042002-TN BOLT Oyn77F& Ak 20)
12 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 nyHI7HE M M4X0_7 L=16 (16)
13 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 €39 ¥ # 4.3X9X0.8 (16)
14 WS-0410002-XN SPRING WASHER NEY Y G M4 (16)
15 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 UyhI7HE A M4X0.7 L=16 (16)
16 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 t5F 7 # 4.3K9%0.8 (16)
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR H G M4 (16)
18 SM-6051602-TN BOLT uIRITHE Ah (11
19 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 uyhoE A M10 L=20 (24)
20 WP-1052000-SC WASHER 10.5X18X2 v 4 % 10, 5X18X2 (24)
21 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER N10 S ER AU 24)
22 G8008-875-000 OIL PAN ARy 1
23 G8009-875-000 FITTING PLATE F Uy AT VNIY4A 1
24 G8011-875-000 ARM STOPPER 7-Axbone 1
25 G8012-875-006 POWER SOURCE BOX FITTING PLATE F VY VR 9 AN 1
76 BIT135-352-000 01T GUAGE T - T
27 G1106-870-000 HEAD FIXING BASE O RING b7 3N -2 0UY)” 1
28 G7503-875-000 STACKER HINGE A Fayhevy A 4
29 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD IR0 vy 1
30 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZFAb9% D=12 W=10 73 2
31 G5510-875-000 7 STOPPER Z ANIN 2
32 G8011-870-000 BED STOPPER A INFIVISTA Y 1
33 68012-870-000 BED STOPPER B A" yhAbA B I
34 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-Mb7VH C 1
35 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JIeyn vh 2
36 SS-T740740-5P SCREW 3/8-28 L=6.5 SWESFY 3/8-28 L=6.5 T
37 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MITFTR N IXY 1
38 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Uyhy7HE M M4X0,7 L=12 4
39 SM-6051602-TN BOLT Uy A 5
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER Y39 5 X I T4 M5 5
a1 W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NAT T % 5.1X9.2X1.3 5
42 * SM-6104502-TP SCREW M10 L=45 uyRy7THE A M10 L=45 4
43 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 N A} ML0 4
44 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI R IH VA M0 4
45 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyAITHE M 4
16 WP-0641601-5C WASHER YSF T % SF S0 M6 z
47 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 uyhI7HE M M6 L=16 2
48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LIH B} SH VA M6 2
49 SH-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT UyhITHE Ab 2
50 WP-0641601-SC WASHER eI¥ A % 3N XA M6 2
51 SN-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 oIRITEE AR 2
52 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFH N3 Ih %A M8 2
53 SM-6051602-TN BOLT uyhr7HE A 2
54 WP-0531001-SC WASHER LI¥ H R IH AN M5 2
55 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N H 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
56 SL-4041281-8C SCREW W4X0.7 L=12 FN 355 XAA M L=12 p)
57 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 nyRrHI 9/64-40 I
58 SH-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 DYHU7HE M M6 L=16 4
59 SH-6061402-TN BOLT nyRyTHE Mh 4
60 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L% F % 34 ¥vh M6 8
61 168-702006 GRAVITY SEAL B AF I IYI-N 2
62 * G8113-875-000 0IL RESERVOIR 77598 1
63 * G8114-875-000 OIL RESERVOIR FITTING PLATE 77" S9N IIr4% 1
64 * SH-0050801-SC SCREW b33y M5 L=8 2
65 * SM-6051002-TN BOLT uyhIiiE M 2
86 % WP-053100T-3C WASHER GV F % 37 59k 15 )
67 * HA-0039700-00 SWITCH A{9F 1
68 #01  HA-0035500-00 SWITCH MyF 1
69 #02  M8906-570-000 POWER SWITCH, A 7 vy SWA I
70 * HX-0041200-00 PCB PARTS N yn -y 4
71 ¥ AX-0001300-0C CABLE PART YTEUN =9 0.5
72 * HX-0001300-0A CABLE CLIP b A 0.6
73 * M8528-575-0A0 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. FUrvE-7'h 93 1
74 402  M8524-570-0A0 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. FYr V-7 M3 1
75 * ¥1020-575-000 TERMINAL BASE COVER AYIE LA - 1
76 ¥ SL-4020881-3C SCREW ¥4 =8 T 395 I8 357 W4 L=§ 16
77 * HX-0033900-0D SPACER pINS 4
78 * M8605-570-AA0 TERMINAL BASE A ASM. EISZ IV 2
79 * M8605-570-CA0 TERMINAL BASE C ASM. LVGZ (VR 2
80 * HX-0033900-00 STUD Ny -y 16
NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR JE JEF
02....FOR SINGLE PHASE BB

— 48 —



25. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7L—LE% (2)

— 49 —



REE.NQ . _NOTE  __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ . . YA A oty_
1 * G8006-875-000 TABLE A F-7"JA 1
2 * G8007-875-000 TABLE B 7-7" B 1
3 * G8010-875-000 THROAT PLATE B FIXING PLATE NI{ABaF{{ 4 6
4 * G8013-875-000  START SW FITTING PLATE ZE-pSWHID 44 1
5 * G8014-875-000  START SW FIXING PLATE A4-bSWIF {44 2
6 * G8015-875-000 - POCKET PUT BASE VRNV 2 1
7 %01 G8016-875-000 POCKET PUT BASE PIPE ¥ ryMxE 4 AT 1
8 * G8017-875-000 SWITCH FITTING PLATE LI ayF{Iz49F MY 14 1
9 * G7525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE N AT IR F8LE 2

10 * G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY NAT IFvT kYL 14
11 * G1015-192-000  CLAMP bS] 3
12 * G1016-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE L AND VAL 8
13 ¥ G5523-127-000  OPERATION PANEL PIPE JUEN INIF2Y 1
14 * WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 (472 6
15 ¥ SM-1051601-SC ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥72%7" M5X0.8 L=16 4
16 * SM-0050801-SC  SCREW MZ%Y" M5 L=8 4
17 * SM-1051201-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ¥533%7" M5X0.8 L=12 11
18 * SM-1051601-SC ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥$53%>* M5X0.8 L=16 6
19 * SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 ayh77HE Wb M5 L=14 2

20 * WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI R % 0¥ M5 2

21 ¥ WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

22 * SM-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 yH77+E A M6 L=30 2

23 * WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N XY F % M6 2

24 * WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI H R I ¥VL M6 2

25 * SM-6062502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ayA7iE hh 4

26 * WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI 3 IF XY M6 4

27 * SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 OyH77+%" Wb M6 L=35 4

28 * WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (422 M SEV M O 1

29 * SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥53%7° M4X0.7 L=10 6

30 * WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI % I ¥ M5 10

31 * NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 uh739h M5X0.8 172 10

32 ¥ B1152-850-000  CUSHION RUBBER JI{E 953 A 1

33 * G7515-870-000  GARMENT PRESSER HOLDER PIPE 2 n A¥Lyy n A7 1

34 * G8018-875-000 POCKET PUT BASE SUPPORT PLATE B oybixs 4y 14 2

35 * G7521-870-000 GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER ST ari{UF AN 1

36 * SM-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 ayHy7HE Wb M6 L=50 8

37 * WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (22 M SV M 0 1 16

38 * NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyhssh M6 171 8

39 * SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 ayh77HE Wb M6 L=35 2

40 * WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 |52 0 2

41 * G8019-875-000 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE iy VIAYRLEE] 1

42 * WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 % M6 4

43 ¥ SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 DIAYTIE Wb M6 L=20 1

44 * WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 M6 1

45 * HA-0042900-00 SWITCH (GREEN) MyF (3M ) 2

46 * HA-0043000-00  SWITCH Ay¥ 1

47 * HA-0042900-0A SWITCH (YELLOW) MyF (%) 1

48 * HA-0000600-10  SWITCH COVER A{IFHN - 2

49 * HX-0031000-00 LABEL FaT N 1

50 * M1010-575-0A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. TN 3 I3 1

51 * M8535-575-0A0  OPERATION SWITCH CORD ASM. YOFZLIFI-p I3 1

52 * M8541-575-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. Ly 39T VY va-h 43 1

NOTE (&)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

— 50 —

Il EDERS,



26. MAIN BODY COVER COMPONENTS
Ak - S HEBER

- 51—



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LA S S aty_ .
1 G8201-875-000  SIDE PANEL LRI Y 2
2 (-8202-875-000  CHANNEL F FYVRLF 1
3 (8203-875-000  CHANNEL B FYVALB 1
4 G8204-875-000 COVER R n =R 1
5 G8205-875-000 COVER L AN -L 1
6 (8206-875-000  COVER RF AN -RF 1
7 G8207-875-000  COVER LF An -LF 1
8 (8208-875-000 COVER L STAY #n -LAF- 2
9 G8209-875-000  COVER SLB hn -SLB 1

10 G8210-875-000 CHANNEL CONNECTOR F F¥VANIZI4F 4
11 G8211-875-000  CHANNEL CONNECTOR B FYYANIZI4B g
12 G8212-875-000  COVER SRF An' —SRF 1
13 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER 4752 M0 S5y i S 1] 4
14 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oIATFE Wb 10
15 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI b % 3 &Y Mb 10
16 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oyBITFE I 6
17 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER E7¥ b % I %90 M5 4
18 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT OIAITFE b 8
19 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LY A% I X9 M5 8
20 SM-0050801-SC  SCREW F2%3" M5 L=8 47
21 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ny#777% kb M5X0.8 L=12 4

-52 —



27. AIR PRESSURE COMPONENTS

- 53 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. S S S aty _ _
1 01  PV-0351470-00 MANIFOLD L N 1
2 02 PV-0351510-00 MANIFOLD 20 VALVES zF-Ab 201 1
3 01 PV-0351180-00 MANIFOLD Y- N 1
4 02 PV-0302020-00 MANIFOLD 6 VALVES Y=H-Ah 6Ly 1
5 01 PV-0351460-00 MANIFOLD Y=k 1
6 02 PV-0351500-00 MANIFOLD 2 VALVES EI= S ASAN, |
7 01 PV-1505110-00 SOLENOID VALVE 55 -bF VY ATy 24
8 02 PV-1502080-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUy Ay 24
9 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE #1-7° 4

10 G8504-880-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. V¥ al-4 43 1
11 PC-0205010-A0 MINIATURE DECOMPRESSION VALVE BT XYY S ST A
12 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE SYMA AT 1
13 161-11403 AIR GUN -9y 1
14 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-72=RYy 1
15 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE B-h¥2-7° 1
6 03~ PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XNM5 N-71=%y 4XM5 36
17 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION N-7 22}y 2
18 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N-72zRYy 9
19 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 n-72=4Yy 6
20 PJ-3010852-01 HALF UNION n-7a2skYy 1
21 * BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fi-7 1.5
22 01 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 Ih$ 22ty 6XM5 2
23 02 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION N-7 2=y 2
24 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y 174 2=y 94 1
25 PJ-3080651-01 BRANCH 7 5v¥F 1
26 PJ-3050851-01 DOUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION TI9FF F-%° 2=%Y ]
27 PJ-3050800-03 T-JOINT D=8 F-2 N8 2
28 01 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 750 11
29 02 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A%y 9
30 PX-9500010-00 PLUG YUMAD 3
31 PX-0551040-00 STLENCER (PT1/8) Sz 9
32 * PC-0152010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Rbe -N avho-7 2
33 SM-6043002-TN BOLT ayHI7HE Wb 12
34 WP-0430801-5SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b33 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 12
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 h 3 M4 12
36 SK-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 UYHI7FE W M4X0.7 L=14 1
37 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b59 7 % 4.3X9X0.8 4
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR 2 M4 4
39 * SM-6041002-TN BOLT oyRI7HE Wb 6
40 * WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v59 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 6
41 * WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NIF I x M4 6
42 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhs7E hh M5X0.8 L=12 2
43 WP-0531001-SC WASHER LS9 b 3 3h v M5 2
44 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
45 SM-6051002-TN BOLT oYHI7HE b 4
46 WP-0531001-SC WASHER YS¥ F° 3 35 XVh MD 1
47 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ME9 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
48 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT uyHITHE b 1
49 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ES¥ B 3 3 Y4 M5 1
50 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NA¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
51 SH-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT uyRITFE b 2
52 WP-0531001-5C WASHER |42 20 N 363 3 8 ' 2
53 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Ni¥ ¥ 3 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
54 PC-0151140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -h avhp-3 1
55 03  PV-9030070-A0 BLANKING PLATE 7 5URYY 7 V-h i
56 03 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION SEE ] 6
57 01 PV-1505110-00 SOLENOID VALVE 5% -pF YT ATy 2
58 02 PV-1502081-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUYAy 2

59 PV-1351170-00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE F YUY Aty 2

60 * PV-1552041-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUTAY 3
61 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLRYE-Z J0 0.5
62 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7 2
63 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION hF 2zt 3
64 * PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 1542=ky574- 1
NOTE (#32) 01....UNTIL 10TH MACHINE 106HET
02....AFTER 11TH MACHINE 1148k
03....AFTER 11TH MACHINE ABOLITHION 114 B DARREE I

— 54 —



28.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

REREBR

— K85 -



REF.NO __NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION CoyoA 4 Q.
1 G8031-875-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 1h9%y9¥ (J3) 1
2 G8031-875-000 BOBBIN PRESSER BOSS ¥ v vAFIE 7 (1)
3 138-70258 BOBBIN THREAD WIDING DEVICE ARIXYIF (VT 9) (1)
4 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 a7k 11/64-40 (1
5 CS-0640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER AIANYS (1)
6 SS-8090530-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MRS 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
7 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING UV MAN G (1)
8 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AMRVEY" 14 (1
9 (8033-875-000  BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE INEVIS AN VLA 1

10 (3216-270-000 BOBBIN BASE 1hv% 4 4 1
11 S§-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2
12 SL-4051091~-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa"32¥" tAX M5X0.8 L=10 2
13 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATI3Y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
14 SL.-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT XY bAZ M5X0.8 L=10 3
15 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP A2 3
16 8032-875-0A0  BOBBIN POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. IR%7 Y va-y 73 l
17 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. AMYFTVH(F%) 1
18 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhE3%3 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
19 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=12 l

- 56 —



29. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HIBR Y 2 2B

- 57 -



REF.NO . _MOTE ___PARTNO, DESCRIPTION _ . I N S oty
1 * M8601-575-AA0-A  CPU BOARD A ASM, CPU¥N VAR 1
2 M8602-575-0A0 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, 170 ¥n°v73 1
3 M8501-575-0A0 SIGNAL CORD ASM. Iy ga-pt 3 1
4 M8502-~575-0A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM, CPUXN Y 7 Vi va-}' /3 1
5 M8504-575-0A0 SERVO CORD ASM. #-% 13- 73 1
6 M8507-575-0A0 FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 7 V7 va-N 73 1
7 M8508-~575-0A0 FDD CORD ASM, FDD a2-p" 43 1
8 M8510-575-0A0 INPUT DEVICE CORD ASM. zayY3yryeF 1-M 43 1
9 M8511-575-0A0 INPUT DEVICE POWER CORD ASK. ZayyAPYeF 7 urt va-nt ss 1

10 M8512-575-0A0 TERMINAL A CORD ASM. AyI4° 41A2-p 43 1
11 M8514-575-0A0 TERMINAL C CORD ASM, Ay3& LC2-7 73 1
12 M8516-575-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASK. DCF v¥* va-p I3 1
13 M8517-575-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD ASM, -5 7 v va-p o s3 1
14 M8520-575-0A0 MOTOR CORD ASM, t-43-F 3 1
15 M8523-575-040 ENCORDER CORD ASM. IY1-4*1-p° I3 1
16 MB8526-575-0A0 JUMPER CORD ASM. ¥ yYn -1-3 43 1
17 01 M8547-575-0A0 CONDENSER ASM. vr v I3 1
18 M8543-575-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. [ 22520V iV I S £ 1
19 M8544-575-0A0 REGERATIVE RESISTOR ASM. 471y 43 2
20 M8901-575-0A0 TRANSFORMER ASM. MYZ 73 1
21 HM-0013500-00 AC SERVO MOTOR DRIVER ACH-§" &4 M 9N 3
22 HX-0040500-00 POWER SUPPLY(AC+5V/2A-+24V/4A) AL AV 1
23 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL Ay 4 2
24 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 Fat 339" vhZ M4X0.7 L=20 4
25 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA*23¥ vAX M4 L=10 7
26 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 333 vhZ M4 L=10 2
27 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FN 233 vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
28 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 IYh -2 2
29 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZAVIVAN 12
30 01 HN-0009900-0B FERRITE CLAMP L JAX 744 1
31 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH I-V 7Yz 1
32 * M1001-575-000-A  CONTROL BOX 1% 3 vIx 1
33 * SL-4061091-SC SCREW AN I VAV 4
34 §$9622-710-000 MICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE {IU7UYL (=7 41 RTYIF 1
35 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDVM Yy 14 1
36 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 33T vAX M4X0.7 L=10 4
37 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 Fa* 237" vhZ M3X0.5 L=6 4
38 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FA* 337" ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 2
39 * M1002-575-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. YA¥ IF IIZIN - I3 1
40 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" ¥y2 2
4] 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-1 pA 4 2
42 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2P vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
43 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ b x¥% FN 23y M3 L=6 8
44 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 Fa° 333 ¥AZ M3X0,5 L=6 2
45 M8505-575-0A0 SERVO CORD X ASM. ¥-% 1-0 X73 1
46 M8506-575-0A0 SERVO CORD Y ASM. #-% 3-F Y73 1
47 M8513-575-0A0 TERMINAL B CORD ASM. Avy& 4 Ba-M 43 1
48 M8515-575-0A0 TERMINAL D CORD ASM. Avy4 4 Da-b 43 1
49 M8518-575-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD X ASM. ¥-¥% 7 v va-b X3 1
50 M8519-575-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD Y ASM. ¥-% 7 v va-p Y3 1
51 M8521-575-0A0 MOTOR CORD X ASM. E-41-p X3 1
b2 M8522-575-0A0 MOTOR CORD Y ASM. E-4a-p Y73 1
53 M8524-575-0A0 ENCODER CORD X ASM. Iya1-4"1-p XJ3 1
54 M8525-575-0A0 ENCODER CORD Y ASM, Iv3-4 a-p 173 1
55 M8527-575-0A0 POWER INTERIOR CABLE ASM. T VI 1-7" b 93 1
56 M9901-575-000 RATING NAME PLATE TNy 1
57 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 237 vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 8
b8 M1010-510-000 PLATE IRTRATS514 1
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 33y vAX M4X0,7 L=10 2
60 * M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER HVEIN ~ 1
61 * SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT ORI vAX M4X0.7 L=10 4
62 * NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 uyhrIh M4X0.7 132 4
63 * M85560-575-0A0 ACCESSORIES ASM. 7V Iy 71 1
64 * HX-0029700-00 FLOPPY MEDIA 709" - AFT 47 1
NOTE (#x:E2) 01....FOR JE JEf

— 58 -



30. OPRATION PANELCOMPONENTS

BAE 3 OVBR

- 59 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTXO. _ _______._ BESCRIPTION _________. LS T S Qty _ _
1 * M1010-575-0A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. YUEN 3 73 1
2 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYh73Yh M3X0.5 132 (8)
3 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE Y¥ne xh MIYE4R (n
4 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT XY AZ M3 L=8 (4)
5 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE YO¥N 2 9544 (D
6 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER AYFIN - (2)
7 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW F YT Z4IF TR XY (4)
8 G8602-195-0A0  PANEL BASE A ASM. N FVEN VASR (1
9 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 9 2% FAT 23 M3 L=6 (4)

10 G8525-192-0A0  LCD BASE ASHM. LCD %n* v73 (D)
11 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ I 39% JN 157 M3 L=6 (4)
12 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MAYY D=8X4.5 (2)
13 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7" 9¥a (1
14 M1001-060-006  PLUG AP57° 92 (1
15 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥ry7 VIYE437Y-%(31.5) (1)
16 G8533-192-0A0  CABLE ASM. N IIS{M-T MR (D
17 G1018-192-000 PLATE TIINAA (1)
18 M1010-575-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YN ZNAA (1)
19 M8545-575-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASH. NEVT-7 0 9% 1
20 01 M8546-575-0A0 PANEL SHIELD CABLE ASM. NP E 1N BV A VA 1

NOTE (FE&2)

0l....FOR JE

— 60 —

JEF



31. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

N—%V 51 MR CF 7Y a Vi)

-6l -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS SN SR Qty _ _
| * G9001-875-0A0 FITTING PLATE ASM. EREVIARZ ANV R E VS 1
2 HE-0001100-00  LIGHT 31} (2)
3 B5006-222-000 MARKING LIGHT MOUNTING BASE Y-V 34 PIIFN A4 (2)
4 G8045-870-000 MARKING LIGHT FIXING PLATE v-%V7 34va7{144 (2)
5 G7521-870-000 GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER 3T ONFADT AbIN° (1)
6 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY NAT ISVT R (6)
7 G7525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE N47° I5VEY Y44 (1)
8 SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 Oyh77% A M6 L=35 (6)
9 SM-9081603-SC  HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW ayEsE Ab (4)

10 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 |5 (6)
1 WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 v3¥F 7 % 8. 4X15.5X1.6 @)
12 HK-0044400-40  4-POLE CONNECTOR 1304 4P (1)
13 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by R-3Hh A% (4)
14 G9001-875-000 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE Y-Xy7 54 MIIr44 (1)

- 62 —



\\\5

\ \\\ AN /:

S

\\\\ N\

32.GARMENT PUT BASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
SEEZRBER OF 7Y 3 V&)

- 63~



REF. N0 _ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOXN [ S Qty

1 * G9011-875-0B0  GARMENT PUT BASE ASM. 3T UARAT (73 1
2 G9013-875-000 GARMENT PUT BASE STRUT A 32 OARA AYFaY A (N
3 G9014-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE COUPLING IO AYY 7 @Y
4 G9015-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE STRUT B 31 OARS {YF29 B (N
5 G9016-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE FITTING BASIS 31T AR ANIYSN A A (1)
6 G9017-875-000 PIPE CLAMP NAT ISYT 4
7 G9018-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE RUBBER 3T OARA 9N - (D
8 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 uyhr7HE Wb M6 L=16 (4)
9 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI 3 I E9h M6 (4)
10 SH-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 yh77HE Wb M6 L=35 (2)
11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI H % I %90 M6 (2)
12 SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 yh77+&* Wb M6 L=35 (4)
13 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER %2 i B3 a2 0 (4)
14 SM-6064502-TP  SCREW M6 L=45 mIHI7HE Wb (4)
15 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LI b % (4)
16 G9011-875-0A0  GARMENT PUT BASE PIPE COMPL. ST ORRR AN AT YT Y €))

- 64 —



33. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

& B AR

33

38

34

= ——

s

43

42

44

39

41

40

AVP

.

Z

F

- 65 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRLPTION _________. LS S aty_ .
1 MC-2005313-0T NEEDLE 134SERV7 NM130-10 n) 134SERV7 NM130-10 1
2 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7V 7e/n a 1
3 B8601-%WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. a-rnah3 1
4 G1817-875-000 BOBBIN 3 A 3
5 B3301-481-BA0- THREAD STAND ASM. APRFIVF 73 1
6 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 132 Y] (1)
7 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1Ma5E 9 vz (1N
8 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMFANTVIL 73 (1
9 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE ANFANT YA @)

10 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b3¥ (2)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMa5E -9% 7 (1
12 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMFIF T (2)
13 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 17957 (1)
14 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AN I ) (2)
15 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AN TVH97 WA - (1)
16 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1by¥95¥ (2)
17 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AN E I, (2)
18 B3317-704-000 - NUT 1MIFE - PAFID (n

19 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMFE -¥P)7 (1)

20 B3309-481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 1NNV H (1)

21 WP-1612616-SE~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 2 (2)

22 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 A 337" M5 L=14 (2)

23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73Yh M5 (2)

24 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 AT 32y M5 L=14 (2)

25 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 yh73v M (2)

26 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhs+Ih Mb (2)

27 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE -y ZFIT N (3)

28 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k713" M5X0.8 30 n

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Y5737 M5 (1

30 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MFE - PAFYD 1

31 MDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1 800CC 7 VDI AN NOL 2

32 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE [ 2 1

33 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 3N - (£19) 1

34 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34N - (¥3-) 1

35 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER ¥ a9y 37 XyY(2n V) 1

36 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 Y3yt #an } 6X7 2

37 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) An° F 8X9 1

38 B9109-804-000 WRENCH (5X6) by VAU S AN § 1

39 PJ-3090052~-01 PLUG 737 1

40 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE mIATE - Ak (3 1) 1

41 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyhrE - AN F (33-) 1

42 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6h78" - Zn 1

43 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) nypyE - An F (7.1X8.1) 1

44 B9101-490-000  DRIVER b5 - 1

45 G9101-875-000 HOOK TIMING GAUGE ARBAZYT 5 -3 1

- 66 —



34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW-2(1)

AW-28 M (1)

- 67 -



REF. N0 _ _KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR oV _ A _ 1 Qty

1 ¥ GAW-025010A0 BOBBIN ASH, el i
2 * GAW-02502000 BOBBIN CASE e Vi-% 1
3 ¥ G2420-875-A00 NEEDLE PLATE A nY{EA 1
4 * G2421-875-A00 NEEDLE PLATE B nJ1%5B 1
5 * G8033-875-A00 BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE 1MYXYIFNII 14 1

- 88 —



35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW—2(2)
AW-2E TS (2)

- 69 —



J

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

¥7123° M4X0.7 L=8

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ __ _______. LS S S Qty _ _
i % G8101-875-000 TABLE Bl 7-7° Bl I
2 % G8102-875-000 TABLE B2 7-7" kB2 1
3 * G8103-875-000 TABLE B3 F-7° RB3 i
4 % G8104-875-000 MAGNET PLATE A 7 3yp7° LA 1
5 * G8105-875-000 MAGNET PLATE B 7 39h7° b-bB 1

“T—"_#“WW—MWPLATE C X7 3¥07 V-}C 1D
% G8107-875-000 MAGNET SPACER A I FybhAAT ~FA 5
8 * G8108-875-000 MAGNET SPACER B Y7 ZYPAA° ~3B 2
9 * G8109-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER A F-7° ME -3A 3
10 * G8110-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER B 7-7 W& 4B 3
1 ¥ G8T1T-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER C -7 W -AC 3
12 * G8112-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER D F-7° WE -4D 1
13 * G8115-875-000 ONETOUCH STAY TYRIF AT~ 1
14 * G8116-875-000 RUBBER MAGNET IN =7 Fyh 1
15 * PA-1601524-00 CYLINDER Jyva 1

16 * G5841-830-000 SPACER AN -F T
17 * 140-02604 REAR COVER INSTALLING PLATE an7m AN -pIYr4A 4
18 * PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -4 avhe-7 2
19 * HX-0023600-0A CLAMP I9v7° 1
20 * 229-24906 01L REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2)3AVFITEIZY N % 1
21 % SM-1020450-TP SCREW MZ 1.=4 37377 M2 L=4 14
22 * SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 #7313y M4X0.7 L=12 4
23 * WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 74 4 % 4.8X11.5X2 4
24 * SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 #3332y M4X0,7 L=12 6
25 * SM-6051002-TN BOLT uyhr7 & A 12
26 * WP-0531001-5C WASHER T % IF 0 U5 12
27 * SM-9051050-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhsé Ah M5X0.8 L=10 [
28 * WP-0531001-SC WASHER Y74 3 I ¥ M5 6
29 * SM-6051002-TN BOLT w7 HE M 2
30 * WP-0531001-SC WASHER Y78 b 3 3 Xvh M5 2
¥ 4
6
6
6
4

32 * SH-1041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 $5313° M4X0.7 L=12

33 ¥ WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 L34 4 % 4.8X11,5X2

34 * NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 uyhsIvL Me

35 * SH-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5333 M4X0.7 L=8

36 ¥ SD-0601021-3P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 T yxy D=6 A=10.2 b
37 # WP-0612516-8D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L7934 % 6.1X15,2X2.5 2
38 ¥ WP-0641601-8D WASHER M6 %228 2 350 34 0 2
39 * WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥4 ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2
40 ¥ NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 koL 11/64-40 4
a1 * SH-1041201-5C SCREW ¥4 L=12 ¥5135° W4X0.7 L=12 8
42 ¥ WP-0482086-8D WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 L7943 4.8X11,5X2 8
43 * NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhsIvL M4 8
44 ¥ SM-9050813-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyh7% M M5X0.8 L=8 2
45 * WP-0531001-8C WASHER Y394 3 3 ¥9M M5 2
15 ¥ SH-1041201-5C SCREW M2 [=12 ¥5355° WAX0.7 L=12 2
47 ¥ WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 v7% ¥ % 4.8X11,5X2 2
48 * NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyhoFoL M4 2
49 * SL-4851091-5C SCREW b 3% 1
50 * SM-4041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 FA 233 M4 L=16 1
51 * WS-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER SRR T
52 * NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 s M4 1
53 ¥ PV-1502080-00 SOLENGID VALVE FYY ATy 2
54 * BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yhavE-2 n 10
55 * G1816-875-000 BOBBIN CASE e yr-2 1
56 * D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASN. TM5I9F 7% T
57 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (1)
58 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 Y713y M6 L=15 (2)
59 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MF9F b (2)
60 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP b7 -¥yy7 (n
13} TT1-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1V 355% § ot [e))
62 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFh -9% 7 (n
63 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhsIvL 5 (2)
64 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A" a3y M5 L=14 (2)
65 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ape% TUh A (3)
56 B3320-704-L00-& SPOOL PIN PN L7 ] 3)
67 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1rex9ry (3)
68 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1he¥95Y 5 (3)
69 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1ha7d 0 ¥4 (1)
70 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1M45795 A (1)
T B3317-704-000 NOT {VFE - MU €3]
72 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 |54 20 i (2)
73 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1Ma5797 $92 A (1)
74 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFIT (3)
75 SK-4061201 -SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA 235" M6 L=12 (1)
76 RE-6050001-SE ROT W5 oIRIFIv X5 3
77 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyhsyh M6 192 08}
78 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YhEI3y D=3.8 L=20 @))]
79 % B3309-481-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, 1MAFIPTVHYF (43) 1
80 B3309-481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER a7 v (1)
8T B3304-T04-000-A “THREAD GUIDE ARW HOLDER TV B0 - D
82 SM-6052700-SC SCREW M5 L=27 v1%y° M5X0.8 L=27 n
83 N¥-6050001-SC NUT k5 nyy7#yh M5X0.8 132 (1)
84 * HD-0015500-0C PROXIMITY SWITCH VY2 ¥ 1

- 70 —



36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW—2(3)
AW-2F M (3)

%. cosne=\

- 71 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTLON _________. LI R S aty_ .
1 * M8901-576-0A0 TRANSFORMER ASH. b7v2I3 1
2 * M9901-576-000 RATING NAME PLATE FAHIANY 1
3 ¥ GAW-028010B0 AW2 CPU BOARD WHOLE ASH. AWZ CPUXN VY9J3 1
4 * GAW-028020A0 AW2 DRV BOARD ASH. AWZ DRVXA® V73 1
5 ¥ HX-0035400-0K  BASE SUPPORT vy iR - 8
6 * M3009-510-000 FAN CLEANING SEAL 777 2479 I~N 1
7 ¥ GAW-028350A0 AVP IF CABLE ASM. AVP 1FY7%v73 1
8 * GAW-02831000 CPU-DRV RELAY CABLE CPU-DRVF2us{Y Ity 1
9 ¥ GAW-028320A0 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASH. CPU-DRVF" ¥J* ¥ 7%v73 1

10 * GAW-028390A0 FAN MOTOR ASM. T vE-373 1
11 * NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 myhIvh M3 2
12 * HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER E-4nc -y 1
13 * SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 ¥73%3" M3X0.5 L=35 2
14 * WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k7% b % 3.2X7X0.5 8
15 * WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 nx¥ b % 3.1%5.9X0.7 8
i6 * ¥8502-576-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM, A7 1

-72 -



37. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEAE, 8Rev.No . MECBB{FEY,

RaNEREABVERDGAL, HIFENaB Ty, TEATEET,
29302205

No.1198-[02] - -Rev.No.

#*A:Added partsBElIf&/D:0bsoleted partsHBRBA/E:Erratunilk

 Rev.lPageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRe¥. Parts No. N
No. | B [No. @ # * INo. | B |No. L &
b 01 2 39,B83508-220-000 A 02 2 39 | NS-6110350-S°P
D 01 2 40 HX-0015000-0D A 02 2 40 | TA-1470704-RO
A 02 2 4116G3532-875-0A0
A 02 2 45 158-4111215-8P
A 02 2 46 |WP-0480856-3P
A 02 4 61|/M8534-575-0A0
A 02 8 62 |MC-2005210-00
Al 02 8 63 | MC-2008211-00
A 02 8 64 MDP-5MRB5000
D 01 12 15181629-224-000 A 02 12 15]1142-08409
g1 16 2/1G1802-870-0A0 A 02 16 2| G1802-875-0A0
A 02 16 291G1814-875-00A
A 02 16 301 G1814-875-00CB
D 01 18 116G2414-870-000 A 02 18 11SD-0500204-7TP
D 01 18 24)|18S5-6090670-7P A 02 18 24 1SD-06406752-TP
D 01 18 3316G2415-870-000 A 02 18 33155-60950650-58P
D 01 18 34 1G2416-870-0A0 A 02 18 34 | PJ-3050600-04
D 01 i8 4115S5-6090510-SP A 02 18 41/PJ-3030600-03
A 02 18 42 1G2422-875-00A
A 02 18 431G2422-875-00B
A 02 18 44 16G2415-875-000
Al 02 18 45 1G2416-875-000
A 02 18 46 (G2417-875-000
A 02 18 47 |1 G2414-875-000
A 02 18 48 [ PA-1001013-A0
A 02 18 49 |PJ-0460525-03
A 02 18 50/110-42652
A 02 18 51{88-2111010-7Pp
A 02 18 52 |SM-6040802-7°P
A G2 18 53|88-7020710-8¢P
D 01 20 18|(G2411-870-000
D 01 20 19162412-870-000
D 01 20 201G2413-870-000
B 01 20 23|1110-40706
D g1 20 241G2425-870-000
D 01 20 29|5SD-0640961-8P

-3 —



Rev.PageRef, Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
No. | B [No. @ & No. | B (No. At &
D 01 20 31]CS-0640863-SH
D} 01 20 32 CS-064061A-SP
D} 01 20 40 SD-0450211-SP
D| 01 20 41  WP-0480856-8P
D| 01 20 541 58-8110422-TP
A 02 22 431139-41604
Al 02 22 44 B3570-771-000
Al 02 22 451137-65201
Al 02 22 46 B3118-352-000
A 02 22 47 1139-41802
Al 02 22 48 B1850-512-000
Al 02 22 49 155-6090910-SP
Al 02 22 50| NS-6090310-SP
D! 01 24 71B3520-220-000 Al 02 24 7(G6G3528-875-000
D! 01 24 8 B3508-280-000 Al 02 24 8(G3529-875-000
Dy o01 24 10{8S8S-7091110-S8SP
D 01 24 21)G3530-875-000
D| 01 24 22|85S8S-4120615-SP
D| 01 24 26|B8111-220-000
Dj 01 24 27|1B8112-220-000
D| 01 24 28 B8202-205-000
D} 01 24 291B9121-012-000
Dj| 01 24 30|SL-4031481-S8¢C
D| 01 26 1416G5014-875-000 Al 02 28 10[/G5014-875-000-A
D| 01 26 63|SL-4041691-S8¢C Al 02 28 441SL-6042092-THN
D| 01 26 97 |[WP-0531001-8C
A 02 28 66 1 6G5024-875-000
A 02 28 67|G5025-875-000
A 02 28 68 |SL-4041291-8C
A| 02 28 69 |HD-0015500-00
Al 02 30 48 |PX-0600390-00
Al 02 32 57 PX-0600380-00
Al 02 32 58 | PX-0600290-00
Al 02 34| 47 |PX-0600280-00
D| 01 34 1/66201-875-000 Al 02 36 1166201-875-000-A
D| 01 34 7166207-875-000 A| 02 36 7/6G6207-875-000-A
D| 01 34 8(G6208-875-000 A 02 36 8/G6208-875-000-4A
D | 01 34 13|PJ-3050600-04 Aj 02 36 13/PJ-3080600-03
D| 01 34 20 {S#-1041001-S8C Al 02 36 20 {SHM-1041201-8¢C
D 01 34 26 |WP-0641601-SC A 02 36 26 |WP-0611626-SP
Al 02 36 271G6212-875-000
A 02 36 2816G6213-875-000
A 02 36 291G6214-875-000
A 02 36 30 G6215-875-0A0
A 02 36 33|PA-1601515-A0
Al 02 36 34 /PJ-3010405-02
A 02 36 35 SK-6083002-TH )

- 74 -



Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No. ]ﬁev.PageRef. Parts No. )
No. | B [No. & & * MNo, | A |[No, m &
Al 02 36 36 |WP-0841601-SC
Al 02 36 37 |SM-6051402-TN
A} 02 36 38 |WP-0531001-S¢C
Al 02 36 39 |SM-6042002-THN
Al 02 36 40 |SK-1041001-8¢C
Al 02 36 41 |SH-6052502-TH
Al Q2 36 42 1 #WP-0531001-S¢C
Al 02 36 43  NM-6050001-S¢C
A 02 36 44 |NW-6040001-8SC
A 02 36 45 {WP-0430801-8¢C
Al 02 36 46 |PX-0600390-00
b 01 36 7 GMC-160010A0 Al 02 38 716G6252-875-0A0
D 01 36 8IGHMC-16003000 A 02 38 8 HX-0005500-00
D | 01 36 9| |GMC-16004000 Al 02 38 9|PJ-0460525-03
D 01 36 13/G656229-171-000 Al 02 38 13 [SM-1041201-S8¢C
b 01 36 14|PA-1601006-00 A 02 38 14 | WP-0430801-SC
B o1 36 15| PJ-3010405-05 Al 02 38 15| NB-6040001-8C
D 01 36 23 /5KW-6041002-TP Al 02 38 23 |{SH-6052502-THN
Dol 36 24 |WP-0430801-8C A 02 38 24 | WP-0531001-8¢C
D| 01 38 25 | WS-0410002-KN Al 02 38 25| SM-6061602-THN
D 01 36 286 SM-6033052-TP Al 02 38 26 |WP-064186801-8¢C
] 01 36 27 |S5M-6041602-TP Al 02 38 27 | NB-8060001-8¢C
Al Q2 38 31|66253-878-0060
Al 02 38 32 | PA-2002011-00
Al 02 38 33 (H¥-0005500-1¢C
D 01 38 486 |SHM-6040802-THN Al 02 40 46 | S¥-6041002-THN
A 02 40 62 G6030-875-00¢0
D 01 42 216G6117-875-000 Al 02 44 2|54-6041002-THN
D 01 42 816G6118-875-000
D 01 42 915SM-6040802-TN A| 02 44 91G6120-875-0A0
Al 02 44 12|6G8119-875-0A0
D 01 44 13/67513-875-000
D 01 44 45 | S#H-6082502-TH Al 02 46 45 | SH-6082002-TH
A 02 48 68 | 18536-575-0A0
A1 02 486 89 |PX-0600290-00
B 01 46 59 |S¥-6104502-THN Al 02 48 42 1SH-6104502-TP
Al 02 48 62,G68113-875-00¢0C
Al 02 48 63 |GB114-875-000
Al 02 48 64| S¥-0050801-8C
A 02 48 65 | SM-6051002-THN
Al 02 48 66 | WP-0531001-S8¢C
A 02 48 87 HA-0039700-00
A| 02 48 68 HA-0035500-0C0
A 02 48 69  MB8906-570-000
A}l 02 48 70 | HX-0041200-00
Al 02 48 71 [HX-0001300-0C
Al 02 48 72 |HX-0001300-0A

- 75—



Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. )
No. | B |No, @ & No. | E INe, & &
A 02 48 73|48528-575-0A0
A 02 48 74 M8524-570-0A0
A 02 48 75 /41020-575-000
A 02 48 76 |SL-4040881-S¢C
A 02 48 77 |[HX-0033900-0D
A 02 48 78 K8605-570-AA0
A 02 48 79 | U8605-570-CAO0
A 02 48 801HX-0033900-00
D| 01 46 22 | G8006-875-000 A 02 50 11G8006-875-000
D] 01 46 23,G8007-875-000 Al 02 50 21G8007-875-000
Dj 01 46 26(G8010-875-000 Al 02 50 3|/G8010-875-000
D 01 46 29 (G8013-875-000 A 02 50 41G8013-875-000
D| 01 46 30/G8014-875-000 A 02 50 516G8014-875-000
D| 01 46 31,G8015-875-000 A 02 50 6(G8015-875-000
D[ 01 46 32, G8016-875-000 Al 02 50 716G8016-875-000
D 01 46 33]G8017-875-000 A 02 50 8G8017-875-000
D| 01 46 43  G7525-870-000 A 02 50 91G7525-870-000
D| 01 46 44 1G7524-870-000 Al 02 50 10/G7524-870-000
D] 01 46 451 6G1015-192-000 A 02 50 1116G1015-192-000
D| 01 46 46 1G1016-192-000 A| 02 50 1216G1016-~192-000
D| 01 46 47 1 G5523-127-000 A| 02 50 13165523-127-000
D} 01 46 48 |WP-0641600-SC A 02 50 14 {WP-0641600-SC
D} 01 46 501SM-1051601-SC A 02 50 15/SM-1051601-SC
Dj 01 46 51,S#-0050801-SC A| 02 50 16 |SM-0050801-SC
D01 46 62 |SKH-1051201-S8C A| 02 50 17 1SM-1051201-SC
D 01 46 63|SH-1051601-SC A| 02 50 18 SM-~1051601-SC
D} 01 46 76 |SW-6051402-TN A 02 50 19|SM-6051402-TN
Dy{ 01 46 77 (WP-0531001-S¢C A 02 50 20 WP-0531001-SC
D 01 46 78 |#S-0510002-KN A| 02 50 211 WS-0510002-KN
)] 01 46 79 | SH-6062002-TN A 02 50 251SHM-6062502-TN
D| 01 46 80 WS-0610002-KN A 02 50 42 {NS-0610002-KHN
3] 01 46 81 |WP-0641601-SC A 02 50 26 |WP-0641601-SC
D 01 46 82 1SH-6061202-THN A 02 50 39|SK-6063502-SC
D 01 46 83 |WP-0641601-SC A 02 50 40 1 WP-0641600-SC
D 01 46 84 |SH-6064002-THN A 02 50 27 1SK-6063502-TH
D 01 46 85 |SiH-6064002-TN
B} 01 46 90 |SK-1041001-SC A 02 50 29 |SH-1041001-S¢C
D} 01 46 91 | WP-0531001-SC A 02 50 30 |WP-0531001-S¢C
D 01 46 92 |NW-6050001-SC A 02 50 31| NM-6050001-SC
D 01 46 93|B1152-850-000 A 02 50 32,B81152-850-000
A 02 50 22 | SW-6063002-THN
A 02 50 23 |WS-0610002-KN
A 02 50 24 |[WP-0641601-~-SC
A 02 50 28 |[#P-0641601-~SC
Al 02 50 33|G7515-870-000
A} 02 50 341G8018-875-000
A 02 50 35/G6G7521-870-000 y.

-6 -



Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No, Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
No. | & INo. I & * No, | B INo. = £
Al 02 ] 50| 36|SM-6065002-TFP
A 02 50| 37|WP-0641601-SC
A| 02| 50 38|{NM-6060001-SC
Al 02| 50| 41/68019-875-000
Al 02| 50| 42|WS-0610002-KN
A| 02| 50| 43|SM-60682002-TN
A| 02| 50| 44/WS-0610002-KN
Al 02 50| 45|/HA-0042900-00
A 02 50| 46 |HA-0043000-00
A| 02| 50| 47 |HA-0042900-0A
Al 02 50| 48|HA-0000600-10
Al 02| 50| 49|HX-0031000-00
A| 02| 50| 50|[M1010-575-0A0
A| 02| 50| 51|M8535-575-0A0
Aj 02| 50| 52|M8541-575-0A0
D] 01 50| 21{PJ-3030600-01 A} 02| 54| 21|BT-0800501-EB
D| 01 50{ 32|PC~-0151140-00 A)] 02| 54| 32|PC-0152010-00
D | 01 50| 39|SWM-6051402-TN A| 02| 54| 39({SM-6041002-THN
D| 01 50! 40|WP-0531001-SC Al 02 54| 40 |WP-0430801-SC
D | 01 50| 41|WS-0510002-KN A| 02| 54| 41 |WS-0410002-KN
D| 01 50 60 PV-1552040-00 A| 02| 54| 60|PV-1552041-00
D | 01 50| 64 |{PX-5000140-00 Al 02| 54| 64|PJ-3050800-01
D| 01 54 1|M8601-575-AA0 Al 02| 58 1/M8601-575-AA0-A
D] 01 54| 32 M1001-575-000 A 02| 58| 32|M1001-575-000-A
D| 01 54| 33|/SL-4051091-SC A| 02| 58| 33[SL-4081091-5C
D | 01 54| 39|M1002-513-0A0 A| 02| 58| 39|M1002-575-0A0
A| 02| 58| 60|M1004-581-000
A| 02 ] 58| 61(SL-4041091-SC
Al 02 58| 62 |NM-6040001-SB
A 02 58| 63|M8550-575-0A0
Al 02 58| 64 |HX-0029700-00
A 02 60 1/M1010-575-0A0
Al 02 )] 62| ALL PARTS-4
A 02 64| ALL PARTS-2 &
Al 02| 68| ALL PARTS-2 H
A] 02| 70| ALL PARTS-4 B
D| 01 54| 20 M8901-575-0A0 Al 02 72 1|M8901-576-0A0
D| 01 54| 56 M9901-575-000 Aj 02| 72 2/M9901-576-000
Al 02| 72 3|[GAW-028010B0
Al o2 ]| 72 4| GAW-028020A0
Al 02| 72 5|HX-0035400-0K
A| 02| 72 6|¥3009-510-000
Aj 02| 72 7|GAW-028350A0
Al D2} 72 8|GAW-02831000
Al 02| 72 9|GAW-028320A0
A} 02| 72| 10|GAW-028390A0
Al 02| 72| 11|NM-6030003-SC

-7 -




.PageRef. Parts No. Rev . PageRef,. Parts No.
E No. & & * INo. | B [No. @ &

02 72 12  HM-0008600-10

02 72 13|{S#-1033501-SC

02 72 14 | WP-0320501-S¢C

02 72 15|®S-0310002-KN

> | > >

02 72 16| M8502-576-0A0

- 78 —




NUMEZRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO B " __NO e " N i H__NO

A1230-500-000-A 14 38 B3129-012-A00 14 46 EA-9500B01-00 48 35 G1301-875-000 6 5

B3132-5652-000 14 b EA-9500B01-00 b8 29 G1302-875-000 6 3

BT-0400251-EB 12 6 B3132-552-000 14 48 E2306-715-000 26 8 G1303-870-000 16 15

BT-0400251-EB 12 7 B3212-761-000 56 7 E2306-715-000 28 18 G1401-875-000 8§ 40

BT-0400251-EB 14 64 B3301-481-BA0 66 5 E2314-715-000 26 10 G1405-875-0A0 8§ b5

BT-0400251-EB 14 65 B3304-704-000-A 66 15 E2314-715-000 28 20 G1414-875-0A0 8§ 1

BT-0400251-EB 20 38 | B3304-704-000-A 70 81 E2316-715-000 26 11 G1415-875-0A0 § 25

BT-0400251-EB 20 39 B3305-704-000-A 66 11 E2321-721-000 28 22 G1415-875-000 8 26

BT-0400251-EB 22 56 B3305-704-000-A 70 62 E2346-700-000 26 12 G1416-875-000 8 28

BT-0400251-EB 54 61 B3309-481-0A0 70 79 E2368-700-000 28 23 G1421-875-000 10 1

BT-0400251-EB 70 54 B3309-481-000 66 20 E2409-715-000 26 9 G1422-875-000 10 20

BT-0500300-EA 22 29 B3309-481-000 70 80 E2409-715-000 28 19 G1423-875-000 10 21

BT-0500300-EA 22 37 B3311-012-000 66 16 E2429-715-000 28 21 G1424-875-000 10 7

BT-0500300-EA 22 38 B3311-012-000 70 67 E5006-171-000 40 42 G1425-875-0A0 10 9

BT-0500300-EA 22 39 B3311-704-000 66 19 G1425-875-000 10 10

BT-0500300-EA 22 40 B3311-704-000 70 60 GAC-01002A00 26 14 G1426-875-000 10 17

BT-0500300-EA 22 41 B3317-704-000 - 66 18 GAK-01003B00 30 15 G1427-875-000 10 27

BT-0500300-EA 22 55 B3317-704-000 66 30 GAW-025010A0 68 1 (G1428-875-000 10 29

BT-0500300-EG 22 36 B3317-704-000 70 71 GAW-02502000 68 2 G1429-875-000 10 41

BT-0500300-EG 24 1 B3318-704-L00-A 70 59 GAW-028010B0 72 3 G1430-875-000 10 42

BT-0600401-EB 54 62 B3319-704-L00 66 10 GAW-028020A0 72 4 G1431-875-000 10 13

BT-0800501-EB 54 9 B3319-704-L00 70 57 GAW-02831000 72 8 G1601-875-0A0 12 1

BT-0800501-EB 54 21 B3320-704-L00C-A 66 14 GAW-028320A0 729 G1601-875-000 12 2

B1125-280-000 2 18 B3320-704-L00-A 70 66 GAW-028350A0 72 7 G1603-875-000 12 18

B1135-352-000 48 26 B3321-704-L00 70 73 GAW-028390A0 72 10 G1604-875-000 12 21

B1144-210-000 2 31 B3502-210-000 2 42 GCT-02906000 66 42 G1605-870-000 12 24

B1144-210-000 14 66 B3508-220-000 20 18 GLA-02302000 30 37 G1606-875-000 12 22

B1152-850-000 50 32 B3508-220-000 22 64 GMC-10004000 38 3 G1610-870-000 12 26

B1211-980-000 4 18 B3509-220-000 2 43 GMC-100050A0 3§ 4 G1611-870-000 12 23

B1212-210-D00 14 37 B3514-412-000 24 3 GMC-10007000 38 5 G1801-875-000 16 1

B1213-552-000-A 4 2 B3529-226-000 22 51 GMC-10008000 38 6 G1802-875-0A0 16 2

B1214-038-000 22 24 | B35634-155-000 22 23 GMC-16005000 38 10 G1802-875-000 16 3

B1215-552-000 4 4 | B3541-012-000 22 32 GMC-1600500B 38 1 G1803-875-000 16 4

B1220-771-000 4 17 B3570-771-000 22 44 GMC-1600900C 38 2 G1804-870-000 16 31

B1226-552-000 4 3 B5006-222-000 62 3 GMC-1600900D 38 30 G1805-870-000 16 32

B1306-155-0A0 6 1 B8219-125-000 48 37 G1012-192-000 60 3 G1806-870-0BC 16 33

B1306-155-0A0 14 40 B8601-WP1-0A0 66 3 1013-192-000 60 5 G1808-870-000 16 6

B1307-155-0A0 6 2 B9101-490-000 66 44 G1014-192-000 60 6 G1810-870-0G0 16 8

B1308-155-0A0 16 20 B9101-552-000 66 2 G1015-192-000 50 11 G1811-870-0A0 16 9

B1410-771-000 8 b B9109-555-000 66 32 G1016-192-000 50 12 G1813-870-0A0 16 10

B1414-232-00A 8 8 B9109-804-000 66 38 G1018-192-000 60 17 G1813-870-000 i6 11

B1414-232-00B 8 9 B9110-012-000 66 33 G1106-870-000 48 27 G1814-875-00A 16 29

B1414-232-000 8 7 B9110-804-000 66 37 G1111-875-000 2 4 G1814-875-00B 16 30

B1432-761-000 10 52 B9111-012-000 66 34 G1112-875-000 2 7 G1814-875-000 16 28

B1453-761-000 10 51 B9140-372-000 66 41 G1113-875-000 2 1 G1816-875-000 16 7

B1504-051-000 12 16 B9141-372-000 66 40 G1116-875-000 2 10 G1816-875-000 70 55

B1504-280-000 2 24 B9142-372-000 66 43 G1117-875-000 2 5 G1817-875-000 16 26

B1505-205-000 28 25 G1118-875-000 2 8 G1817-875-000 66 4

B1516-180-000 36 32 CM-3001000-01 60 15 G1119-875-000 2 2 G1902-875-0A0 8 46

B1611-220-000 12 14 CM-3002000-01 12 31 G1120-870-000 2 23 G2301-309-0A0 14 42

B1618-804-000 18 31 CQ@-2020000-00 22 34 G1131-875-000 2 26 G2301-309-000 14 43

B1625-220-000 40 36 CQ-2520000-00 2 44 G1135-870-000 2 38 G2301-875-000 14 30

B1626-220-000 40 37 CQ-3000000-F0 8 44 G1154-875-000 2 36 G2302-309-000 14 44

B1850-512-000 22 48 CQ-3000000-FO 22 35 G1201-875-000 4 1 G2304-875-000 14 26

B1903-552-000 8 54 CQ-3030000-00 22 33 G1206-875-000 4 11 G2305-875-000 14 18

B1905-541-A00 8 48 CS-0640611-SP 56 5 G1208-870-0A0 4 13 (G2306-875-000 14 19

B1505-541-B00 8 49 CS-079072B-TH 20 30 G1211-870-000 16 16 G2310-875-000 14 21

B1905-541-C00 8 50 CS-079073A-SH 16 21 G1212-870-000 4 15 G2313-870-000 14 59

B1905-541-D00 8§ bl CS-1000811-SP 14 34 G1213-870-0A0 4 24 G2401-870-000 20 2

B2006-372-000 10 37 CS-120081A-TN 26 39 G1213-875-000 14 35 G2401-875-0A0 20 1

B2403-232-000 14 26 CS-1201010-SH 48 30 G1214-870-000 4 23 G2402-870-000 20 20

B2414-761-000 20 25 (CS-1401014-SP 8 22 G1214-875-000 14 53 G2403-870-000 20 29

B2519-850-0A0 40 38 CS-1401014-S8P 10 39 G1216-870-000 4 27 G2404-870-000 20 40

B2557-280-00A 18 17 CS-1501011-TH 4 19 G1217-870-000 4 28 G2405-870-000 18 40

B2616-372-000 24 4 G1219-870-000 4 30 G2406-870-000 18 26

B2703-210-000 14 60 D1113-126-WAO 2 32 G1220-870-000-A 4 26 G2407-870-000 18 26

B3111-761-000 14 8 D1510-491-D00 1220 G1221-875-0A0 4 39 (G2408-870-000 18 27

B3112-761-000 14 7 D2419-530-D00 30 18 G1221-876-000 4 40 G2409-875-0A0 18 3

B3114-232-000 14 4 D3171-415-BOH 40 39 G1222-875-0A0 4 b8 (G2409-875-000 18 4

B3114-771-000 14 65 D3301-772-TAB 70 56 G1223-870-000 4 32 G2410-870-060 18 5

B3118-352-000 22 46 D3902-481-C00-A 14 39 G1224-870-000 4 33 G2414-875-000 18 47

B3118-552-F00 14 13 D6042-555-B00 62 13 G1225-875-000 4 41 G2415-875-000 18 44

B3120-125-000 14 3 D9103-5565-DO0 66 36 G1226-870-000 4 42 (G2416-875-000 18 45

B3120-125-000 14 49 G1227-870-000 4 55 (G2417-870-000 18 35

B3126-012-000 14 6 EA-9500B01-00 22 54 G1227-875-000 4 b2 G2417-875-000 18 46

B3126-012-000 14 45 EA-9500B01-00 46 35 G1228-875-000 4 49 (G2418-875-000 18 12

- 79 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS K3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H N aE H N & H N w% H_NO
G2419-875-000 18 13 | G5523-127-000 50 13 G6204-875-000 36 4 G8031-875-0A0 56 1
G2420-875-A00 68 3 | G5611-341-000 34 19 G6205-875-000 36 5 G8031-875-000 56 2
G2420-875-000 18 14 | G5841-830-000 70 16 G6206-875-000 36 6 G8032-875-0A0 56 16
G2421-875-A00 68 4 |} G6001-875-000 32 1 G6207-875-000-A 36 7 G8033-875-A00 68 5
G2421-875-000 18 38 | G6002-875-000 32 2 G6208-875-000-A 36 8 G8033-875-000 56 9
G2422-875-00A 18 42 | G6003-875-000 32 3 G6210-875-000 36- 9 G8045-870-000 62 4
G2422-875-00B 18 43 | G6004-875-000 32 4 G6211-875-000 38 28 G8101-875-000 70 1
G2422-875-000 18 15 | G6005-875-000 32 5 G6212-875-000 36 27 G8102-875-000 70 2
G2423-870-000 20 24 | G6006-875-000 32 6 G6213-875-000 36 28 G8103-875-000 70 3
G3101-875-0A0 14 1 G6007-870-000 32 14 G6214-875-000 36 29 G8104-875-000 70 4
G3216-270-000 656 10 | G6007-875-000 32 7 G6215-875-0A0 36 30 G8105-875-000 70 5
G3509-875-000 22 62 | G6008-870-000 32 15 G6215-875-000 36 31 G8106-875-000 70 6
G3513-870-000 24 6 | G6008-875-000 32 8 G6252-875-0A0 38 7 G8107-875-000 70 7
G3514-870-000 24 6§ | G6009-875-000 32 9 G6253-875-000 38 3l G8108-875-000 70 8
G3515-870-000 24 2 | G6010-003-000 60 7 G6301-875-000 40 G8109-875-000 70 9
G3516-875-000 22 52 | G6010-870-000 32 16 G6302-875-000 40 G8110-875-000 70 10
G3517-875-0A0 22 25 | G6010-875-000 40 9 G6303-875-000 40 G8111-875-000 70 11
G3517-875-000 22 26 | G6011-875-000 40 10 G6304-875-000 40 G8112-875-000 70 12
G3518-870-000 24 18 | G6012-870-000 34 11 G6305-875-000 40 G8113-875-000 48 62
G3519-870-000 24 20 | G6012-875-000 40 11 (G6306-875-000 40 G8114-875-000 48 63
G3520-870-000 24 16 | G6013-875-000 40 12 G6307-875-000 40 G8115-875-000 70 13
G3522-870-000 22 12 | G6014-870-000 34 12 G6308-875-000 40 G8116-875-000 70 14
G3526-870-000 24 12 | G6014-875-000 40 13 G6314-870-000 40 3 G8201-875-000 52 1
G3527-870-000 24 13 | G6015-875-000 40 14 G6331-875-000 42 G8202-875-000 52 2

G3528-870-000 24 14 | G6016-870-0A0 34 13 G6332-875-000 42
G3528-875-000 24 7 | G6016-875-000 40 15 G6335-875-000 44
G3529-870-0000 24 15 | G6017-875-000 40 16 G6505-880-000 10
G3529-875-000 24 8 | G6018-875-000 40 17 G6508-010-000 28
G3531-875-000 22 G6019-870-000 42 7 G7501-875-000 46
G3632-875-0A0 2 G6019-875-000 40 18 G7502-875-000 46
G5001-875-000 26 G6020-875-000 40 19 G7503-875-000 46
G5002-875-000 26 G6021-875-000 40 20 G7503-875-000 48
G5002-875-000 28 G6022-875-000 40 21 G7504-875-000 46
G5003-875-000 26 G6023-870-000 32 17 G7505-875-000 46
G5004-875-000 26 G6023-875-000 40 22 G7506-875-000 46
G5005-875-000 26 G6024-875-000 40 23 G7507-875-000 46
G5006-870-000 48 G6025-875-000 40 24 G7508-875-000 46
G5006-875-000 28 G6026-875-000 40 25 G7509-875-000 46

G8203-875-000 52 3
G8204-875-000 52 4
G8205-875-000 52 5
G8206-875-000 52 6
G8207-875-000 52 7
G8208-875-000 52 8
G8209-875-000 52 9
G8210-875-000 52 10
G8211-875-000 52 11
G8212-875-000 52 12
G8504-880-0A0 54 10
G8525-192-0A0 60 10
16
8
1
14
16
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

oo
(=23

(=
—

[N
WO ~ASH D COLWRN = B =N — 100 30 T WD —

G8533-192-0A0 60
G8602-195-0A0 60

G5007-875-000 28 G6027-875-000 40 26 G7510-875-000 46 10 G9001-875-0A0 62
G5008-875-000 28 G6028-870-000 32 19 G7511-875-000 46 11 G9001-875-000 62
G5009-875-000 28 G6028-875-000 32 10 G7512-875-000 46 12 G9011-875-0A0 64
G5010-875-000 28 G6029-870-000 32 20 G7513-870-000 46 20 G9011-875-0B0 64
G5011-875-000 28 G6029-875-000 32 56 G7514-875-000 46 14 G9013-875-000 64
G5012-876-000 28 G6030-870-000 32 21l G7515-870-000 50 33 G9014-875-000 64
G5013-875-000 28 G6030-875-000 40 62 G7515-875-000 46 15 G9015-875-000 64
G5014-875-000-A 28 G6031-870-000 40 34 G7516-875-000 46 16 G9016-875-000 64
G5015-876-000 28 G6033-870-006 40 31 G7521-87G-000 50 35 GH017-875-000 64
G5016-875-000 28 G6034-870-000 40 32 G7521-870-000 62 5 G9018-875-000 64
G5017-875-000 28 G6035-870-000 40 33 G7523-870-000 46 21 G9101-875-000 66 45
G5018-875-000 28 G6040-870-000 32 18 G7524-870-000 46 31 G9201-875-00A 42 20
G5019-875-000 26 G6101-875-000 34 1 G7524-870-000 50 10 G9202-875-000 42 21
G5020-875-000 28 G6102-875-000 34 2 G7524-870-000 62 6 G9203-875-000 42 22

bt bt bt O OO DD b bt btk bk bk bt bt
— 1 OO DN 1=t €0 =] T9 €0 =3 =T D N O LI B = O 00 =IO U Hx GO D 00 UHB O3 = N =

G5021-875-000 28 G6103-875-000 34 3 G7525-870-000 50 9 G9204-875-000 42 23
G5022-875-000 26 G6104-875-000 34 4 G7525-870-000 62 7 G9205-875-000 42 24
G5022-875-000 28 G6105-875-000 34 5 G8001-875-0A0 48 1 G9206-875-000 34 43
G5023-875-000 26 G6106-875-000 34 6 G8001-875-000 48 2

G5024-875-000 28 G6108-870-000 34 14 G8002-875-000 48 3 HA-0000600-10  5¢ 48
G5025-875-000 28 G6109-870-000 34 15 G8003-875-000 48 4 HA-0035500-00 48 68
G5030-171-000 48 G6110-875-000 42 3 G8004-875-000 48 5 HA-0039700-00 48 67
G5171-136-000 38 G6111-870-000 42 8 G8005-875-000 48 6 HA-0042900-0A 50 47
G5176-136-000 38 G6112-875-000 44 3 G8006-875-000 50 1 HA-0042900-00 50 45
G5339-171-000 34 G6113-875-000 44 4 G8007-875-000 50 2 HA-0043000-00 50 46
G5458-116-000 54 G6114-875-000 42 4 G8008-875-000 48 22 HD-0015500-0C 70 84
G5501-875-000 30 G6115-875-000 42 5 G8009-875-000 48 23 HD-0015500-00 28 69
G5502-875-000 30 2 1 G6116-875-000 42 6 G8010-875-000 50 3 HE-0001100-00 - 62 2
G5503-875-000 30 3 | G6117-870-000 48 7 G8011-870-000 48 32 HEK-0044400-40 62 12
G5504-875-000 30 4 | G6118-870-000 34 16 G8011-875-000 48 24 HK-0346200-60 46 67
G5505-875-000 30 5 | G6118-870-000 46 22 G8012-870-000 48 33 HK-0346300-0A 46 13
G5506-875-000 30 6 | G6119-875-0A0 44 12 G8012-875-000 48 25 HE-0455500-60 58 23
G5507-875-000 30 7 | G6119-875-000-A 44 13 G8013-875-000 50 4 HM-0005500-10 38 33
G5508-875-000 30 8 | G6120-875-0A0 44 9 G8014-875-000 50 6 HM-0008600-10 72 12
G5509-875-000 30 9 | G6120-875-000-A 44 10 G8015-875-000 50 6 HM-0013500-00 68 21
G5510-875-000 30 10 | G6122-875-000 44 14 G8016-875-000 50 7 HN-0009900-0B 58 30
G5510-875-000 48 31 G6201-875-000-A 36 1 G8017-875-000 50 8 HX-0001300-0A 48 72
Gb511-875-000 30 11 G6202-875-000 36 2 G8018-875-000 50 34 HX-0001300-0C 48 71
G5519-164-000 46 24 | G6203-875-000 36 3 G8019-875-000 50 41 HX-0005500-00 38 8

— 80 —




NUMETRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[y 3 H N % H N 5% " __NO % H N
HX-0009800-00 58 31 M8547-576-0A0 68 17 PA-1001528-A0 14 22 PJ-3050851-01 54 26
HX-0015000-0C 56 15 M8550-575-0A0 58 63 PA-1501010-A0 10 2 PJ-3080400-02 40 43
HX-0015000-0E 46 32 M8601-575-AA0-A 58 1 PA-1601515-A0 36 33 PJ-3080600-03 32 26
HX-0015000-0G 46 34 M8602-575-0A0 58 2 PA-1601524-00 70 15 PJ-3080600-03 36 13
HX-0015000-0R 32 53 | M8605-570-AA0 48 78 PA-1602010-A0 40 27 PJ-3080651-01 54 25
HX-0022100-0E 60 13 M8605-570-CA0 48 79 PA-1602513-A0 40 28 PJ-3080800-01 54 24
HX-0023300-0B 32 52 M8901-576-0A0 58 20 PA-1604505-A0 22 59 PJ-30900562-01 66 39
HX-0023600-0A 70 19 M8901-576-0A0 72 1 PA-2000601-A0 20 19 PJ-4010003-00 32 25
HX-0029700-00 58 64 M8906-570-000 48 69 PA-2001004-A0 30 12 PJ-4010004-00 40 29
HX-0030700-00 32 5l M9901-575-000 58 56 PA-2002010-00 123 PS-0200052-KH 44 11
HX-0031000-00 50 49 M9901-576-000 72 2 PA-2002011-00 38 32 PS-0400142-XH 14 36
HX-0033900-0D 48 77 PA-2505002-A0 36 10 PV-0151100-00 46 27
HX-0033900-00 48 80 NM-6030001-SC 38 19 PA-2505002-00 36 11 PV-0302020-00 54 4
HX-0035400-0K 72 5 NM-6030001-SC 60 2 PA-2505003-A0 30 14 PV-0351180-00 54 3
HX-0040500-00 58 22 NM-6030003-SC 72 11 PA-2505003-00 30 13 PV-0351460-00 654 5
HX-0040700-00 58 40 NM-6040001-SB 58 62 PA-2512502-A0 32 11 PV-0351470-00 54 1
HX-0041200-00 48 70 NM-6040001-SC 36 23 PA-2515004-A0 46 18 PV-0351500-00 54 6
NM-6040001-SC 36 44 PA-2520003-A0 46 17 PV-0351510-00 54 2
J1071-000-000 66 35 NM-6040001-SC 38 15 PA-3201002-A0 34 8 PV-1351170-00 54 59
NM-6040001-SC 44 7 PA-3207504-A0 32 12 PV-1502080-00 54 8
MAQ-11532000 66 27 NM-6040001-SC 70 34 PA-3207504-B0 32 13 PV-1502080-00 70 53
MAO-11532000 70 74 NM-6040001-SC 70 43 PA-3240002-A0 34 7 PV-1502081-00 54 58
MAT-80230T00 32 22 NM-6040001-SC 70 48 PA-9000510-00 32 23 PV-1505110-00 54 7
MC-2005210-00 8 62 NM-6040001-SC 70 52 PA-9000510-00 34 20 PV-1505110-00 54 57
MC-2005211-00 8 63 NM-6050001-SC 26 37 PA-9000600-00 46 19 PV-1552041-00 54 60
MC-2005313-0T 66 1 NM-6050001-SC 28 54 PA-3000650-00 34 9 PV-2051010-00 46 28
MC-2005313-00 8 45 NM-6050001-SC 28 63 PA-9000660-00 34 10 PV-2051010-00 54 12
MDF-RX1001LO 66 31 NM-6050001-SC 36 43 PC-0105080-00 70 18 PV-9030070-A0 54 55
MDP-5MRB5000 8 64 NM-60560001-SC 42 28 PC-0126010-00 34 22 PX-0551040-00 54 31
M1001-060-000 60 14 NM-6050001-SC 50 31 PC-0126010-00 36 12 PX-0600290-00 32 58
M1001-575-000-A 58 32 NM-6050001-SC 70 83 PC-0151040-00 46 26 PX-0600290-00 34 47
M1002-575-0A0 58 39 NM-6050001-SE 66 23 PC-0151060-00 30 19 PX-0600290-00 46 69
M1004-581-000 58 60 NM-6050001-SE 66 25 PC-0151060-00 32 27 PX-0600380-00 32 57
M1010-510-000 58 58 NM-6050001-SE 66 26 PC-0151080-00 34 21 PX-0600390-00 30 48
M1010-576-0A0 50 50 NM-6050001-SE 66 29 PC-0151140-00 54 54 PX-0600390-00 36 46
M1010-575-0A0 60 1 NM-6050001-SE 70 63 PC-0152010-00 54 32 PX-5000140-00 54 29
M1010-575-000 60 18 NM-6050001-SE 70 76 PC-0205010-A0 54 11 PX-9500010-00 54 30
M1011-512-000 58 35 NM-6050003-SC 40 59 PJ-0205000-01 24 22
M1020-575-000 48 175 NM-6060001-SC 26 34 PJ-0205000-02 54 28 RE-0300000-K0O 40 41
M3009-510-000 72 6 NM-6060001-SC 28 51 PJ-0320525-03 14 24 RE-0400000-K0O 20 14
M8501-576-0A0 58 3 NM-6060001-SC 28 60 PJ-0320525-03 24 21 RE-0500000-K0 20 26
M8502-575-0A0 58 4 NM-6060001-SC 30 25 PJ-0320525-03 30 17 RE-0600000-K0 10 35
M8502-576-0A0 72 16 NM-6060001-SC 38 27 PJ-0320525-03 40 30 RE-0600000-K0 20 15
M8504-575-0A0 58 5 NM-6060001-SC 46 53 PJ-0460525-03 12 8 RE-0600000-K0O 40 40
M8505-575-0A0 58 45 NM-6060001-SC 46 57 PJ-0460525-03 1227 R0-0291801-00 4 b7
M8506-575-0A0 58 46 NM-6060001-SC 50 38 PJ-0460525-03 14 52 R0-0360802-00 22 5
M8507-575-0A0 58 6 NM-6060001-SE 70 77 PJ-0460525-03 18 49 R0-0442401-00 4 9
M8508-575-0A0 58 7 NM-6080001-SC 32 47 PJ-0460525-03 20 32 R0-0681901-00 14 33
M8510-575-0A0 58 8 NM-6080001-SC 36 22 PJ-0460525-03 22 60 R0-0952001-00 14 11
M8511-5756-0A0 58 9 NM-6080001-SC 46 60 PJ-0460525-03 38 9 R0-0981901-00 22 2
M8512-5756-0A0 58 10 NM-6160511-SE 14 51 PJ-0460525-03 42 33 R0-0982401-00 10 8
M8513-575-0A0 58 47 NM-6540013-SB 34 40 PJ-0460540-02 24 10 R0-0982401-00 10 28
M8514-576-0A0 68 11 NS-6090310-SN 14 56 PJ-2100042-00 54 56 R0-1082401-00 14 32
M8515-5756-0A0 58 48 NS-6090310-SN 48 57 PJ-2300043-00 34 44 R0-1482402-00 4 25
M8516-5756-0A0 58 12 NS-6090310-SP 2 19 PJ-3010405-02 36 34 R0-1952401-00 16 13
M8517-575-0A0 58 13 NS-6090310-SP 22 50 PJ-3010405-02 54 16
M8518-575-0A0 58 49 NS-6110310-SP 14 28 PJ-3010451-01 46 29 SB-1120002-00 26 38
M8519-575-0A0 58 50 NS-6110310-SP 70 40 PJ-3010605-03 54 17 SB-1120007-00 26 13
M8520-575-0A0 58 14 NS-6110350-SP 2 39 PJ-3010605-03 54 23 SB-1120007-00 28 24
M8521-5675-0A0 58 51 NS-6110360-SP 42 17 PJ-3010651-03 54 14 SD-0500204-TP 18 1
M8522-575-0A0 58 52 NS-6110420-SP 10 38 PJ-3010651-03 54 18 SD-0500231-TP 18 9
M8523-575-0A0 58 15 NS-6110420-SP 22 6 PJ-3010652-01 54 19 SD-0500803-TP 14 27
M8524-570-0A0 48 74 NS-6110420-SP 56 4 PJ-3010852-01 54 20 SD-0530221-SP 14 17
M8524-5756-0A0 58 53 NS-6150310-SP 8 6 PJ-3020400-01 46 33 SD-0600181-TP 18 18
M8525-576-0A0 58 54 NS-6150310-SP 10 24 PJ-3030600-03 18 41 SD-0600361-SP 20 27
M8526-5756-0A0 58 16 NS-6150310-SP 10 45 PJ-3040405-04 10 3 SD-0600361-SP 20 28
M8527-576-0A0 58 55 NS-6150310-SP 10 46 PJ-3040451-02 46 30 SD-0600361-SP 20 42
M8528-5756-0A0 48 73 NS-6150310-SP 10 48 PJ-3040605-02 54 22 SD-0600401-TP 20 31
M8534-575-0A0 4 6l NS-6150430-SP 4 47 PJ-3040651-01 30 20 SD-0600403-TP 18 32
M8535-576-0A0 50 51 NS-6150430-SP 18 30 PJ-3040651-01 36 21 SD-0601021-SP 70 36
M8536-575-0A0 46 68 NS-6150430-SP 20 36 PJ-3040651-03 32 24 SD-0602001-SP 14 15
M8541-5756-0A0 50 52 NS-6150430-SP 20 41 PJ-3040651-03 34 23 SD-0640321-TP 14 20
M8543-575-0A0 58 18 PJ-3040851-01 54 63 SD-0640391-TP 18 19
M8544-5756-0A0 58 19 PA-0600504-A0 14 47 PJ-3050600-04 18 34 SD-0640752-TP 18 24
M8545-575-0A0 60 19 PA-0604001-00 42 25 PJ-3050800-01 54 64 SD-0800402-TP 10 33
M8546-575-0A0 60 20 PA-1001013-A0 18 48 PJ-3050800-03 54 27 SD-1204315-SE 46 25

- 81—




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS L]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

kil H N e E N g E NO % H__NO

SK-3382001-SE 70 78 | SH-6033002-TP 14 23 SM-6061602-TN 36 16 SS-1121010-SP 18 39
SL-4030681-SC 58 43 SM-6040602-TN 46 64 SM-6061602~TN 38 25 SS-2060210-SP 18 10
SL-4030681-SC 60 9 SM-6040802-TP 18 52 SM-6061602-TN 42 13 SS-2080310-SP 42 32
SL-4030681-SC 60 11 SHM-6041002-TN 40 46 SM-6061602-TN 46 38 S8-2110920-TP 10 22
SL-4030691-SC 58 37 SM-6041002-TN 40 47 SM-6061602-TN 46 50 SS-2111010-TP 18 5]
SL-4030691-SC 58 44 | SM-6041002-TN 44 2 SM-6061602-TN 46 54 SS-2111010-TP 42 10
SL-4030881-SC 58 38 SM-6041002-TN 54 39 SM-6061602-TN 48 47 S5-4080620-TP 18 11
SL-4030891-SC 4 59 SM-6041202-TN 26 15 SM-6061602-TN 48 58 SS-4110515-SP 22 66
SL-4030891-SC 60 4 SM-6041202-TN 26 40 SM-6061602-TN 64 SS-4110715-SP 10 4
SL-4040881-SC 48 76 SM-6041202-TN 28 26 SM-6061610-SC 70 58 SS-4110716-SP 20 16
SL-4040891-SC 38 16 SM-6041202-TN 48 38 SM-6062002-TN 26 20 SS-4111215-8P 2 45
SL-4041081-SC 58 25 SM-6041202-TP 4 44 SM-6062002-TN 28 35 SS-4112215-SP 18 36
SL-4041081-SC 58 26 SM-6041402-TN 26 25 SM-6062002-TN 30 40 SS-4120615-SP 2 12
SL-4041091-SC 46 66 SM-6041402-TN 28 37 SM-6062002-TN 30 43 SS-4120615-SP 2 14
SL-4041091-SC 58 27 SM-6041402-TN 54 36 SM-6062002-TN 32 33 S8-4120615-SP 2 17
SL-4041091-SC 58 36 SM-6041602-TN 32 50 SM-6062002-TN 36 17 SS-4120615-SP 22 9
SL-4041091-SC 58 42 SM-6041602-TN 48 12 SM-6062002-TN 50 43 SS-4120615-SP 22 11
SL-4041091-SC 58 57 SM-6041602-TN 48 15 SM-6062502-TN 28 48 SS-4120615-SP 22 65
SL-4041091-SC 58 59 SM-6041802-TN = 40 48 SM-6062502-TN 36 25 SS-4120915-SP 10 5
SL-4041091-SC 58 61 SM-6042002-TN 36 39 SM-6062502-TN 48 49 §S-4120915-8P 10 43
SL-4041281-SC 48 56 SM-6042002-TN 48 10 SM-6062502-TN 50 25 SS-4121215-8P 2 3
SL-4041291-SC 28 45 SM-6042002-TN 48 11 SM-6063002-TN 26 28 SS-4121215-8P 2 6
SL-4041291-SC 28 46 SM-6042502-TN 30 46 SM-6063002-TN 26 31 SS-4121215-8P 2 9
SL-4041291-8C 28 47 SM-6042502-TN 46 61 SM-6063002-TN 28 40 88-4121215-SP 2 22
SL-4041291-8C 28 68 SM-6042510-SC 4 34 SM-6063002-TN 50 22 SS-4121215-8P 6 4
SL-4041491-SC 28 65 SM-6043002-TN 54 33 SH-6063502-TN 32 34 SS-4121215-SP 10 26
SL-4042091-SC 58 24 SM-6051002-TN 48 65 SM-6063502-TN 46 63 SS-41212156-SP 14 54
SL-4044091-SE 32 29 SM-6051002-TN 52 14 SM-6063502-TN 50 27 SS-4121215-8P 16 22
SL-4051091-SC 4 60 SM-6051002-TN 52 16 SM-6063502-TN 50 39 SS-4121215-SP 56 19
SL-4051091-SC 56 12 SM-6051002-TN 52 18 SM-6063502-TN 62 SS-41214156-SP 12 11
SL-4051091-8C 56 13 SM-6051002-TN 54 45 SM-6063502-TN 64 10 SS-4121615-SP 56 11
SL-4051091-SC 56 14 SM-6051002-TN 70 25 SM-6063502-TN 64 12 SS-4150715-SP 20 17
SL-4051291-8C 32 54 SM-6051002-TN 70 29 SM-6064502-TP 64 14 SS-41614156-SP 20 34
SL-4061091-SC 58 33 SM-6051202-TN 62 21 SM-6065002-TP 28 58 SS-5110710-SP 2 27
SL-4851091-SC 70 49 SM-6051202-TN 54 42 SM-6065002-TP 50 36 S§-6090420-SP 42 9
SL-4860881-SC 4 54 SM-6051402-TN 34 24 SM-6081202-TP 48 51 SS-6090650-SP 18 33
SL-6042092-TN 28 44 SM-6051402-TN 34 30 SM-6082002-TN 30 27 SS-6090670-TP 8§ 58
SM-0050801-SC 48 64 SH-6051402-TN 34 46 SM-6082002-TN 30 30 SS-6090910-SP 22 49
SM-0050801-SC 50 16 SM-6051402-TN 36 37 SM-6082002-TN 30 33 SS-6110480-SP 42 11
SM-0050801-SC 52 20 SM-6051402-TN 50 19 SM-6082002-TN 30 36 SS-6110480-SP 42 18
SM-1020450-TP 70 21 SM-6051602-TN 34 26 SM-6082002-TN 32 35 SS-6110610-TP 18 22
SM-1030801-SC 38 17 SM-6051602-TN 40 49 SM-6082002-TN 4 34 SS-6110610-TP 24 9
SM-1033501-SC 72 13 SM-6051602-TN 40 51 SM-6082002-TN 46 36 SS-6120620-TP 22 63
SM-1040601-SC 46 58 SM-6051602-TN 48 18 SM-6082002-TN 46 45 SS-6120930-SP 4 37
SM-1040801-SC 32 55 SM-6051602-TN 48 39 SM-6082502-TN 28 55 SS§-6120940-SP 22 16
SM-1040801-SC 70 31 SM-6051602-TN 48 53 SM-6082502-TN 32 37 S$S-6121050-SP 18 23
SM-1040801-SP 70 35 SM-6052002-TN 28 31 SM-6082502-TN 46 39 SS-6123010-SP 12 10
SM-1041001-SC 36 40 SM-6052002-TN 34 25 SM-6082502-TN 46 42 SS-6123010-SP 20 35
SM-1041001-SC 40 45 SM-6052002-TN 34 27 SM-6083002-TN 30 38 SS-6151920-SP 4 50
SM-1041001-SC 50 29 SM-6052002-TN 40 50 SM-6083002-TN 32 36 SS-7080510-TP 8 43
SM-1041201-SC 36 20 SM-6052502-TN 28 33 SM-6083002-TN 36 35 SS-7090530-SP 8 39
SM-1041201-SC 38 13 SM-60562502-TN 34 29 SM-6083002-TP 38 20 SS-7090610-SP 20 13
SM-1041201-8C 70 22 SM-6052502-TN 36 41 SM-6103502-TP 32 38 S§-7090710-SP 18 53
SM-1041201-SC 70 24 SM-6052502-TN 38 23 SH-6104502-TP 48 42 SS-7090850-SP 14 61
SM-1041201-SC 70 32 SM-6062502-TN 54 48 SM-6850600-SP 28 43 SS-7090920-SP 10 19
SM-1041201-SC 70 41 SM-6052502-TN 54 51 SM-8041012-TP 40 53 S$§-7110350-SP 22 19
SM-1041201-SC 70 46 SM-6052502-TP 12 - 4 SM-8050412-TP 26 19 SS-7110510-SP 24 19
SM-1041601-SC 36 14 SM-6052700-SC 70 82 SM-8050412-TP 28 28 8S-7110710-SP 8 21
SK-1041601-SC 36 19 SM-6053000-SE 66 28 SM-8050802-TP 4 43 SS-7110710-SP 18 2
SM-1041601-SC 44 5 SM-6053002-TN 30 21 SM-9050813-SC 20 43 SS-7110710-SP 20 33
SM-1051201-8C 50 17 SM-6053002-TN 40 52 SM-9050813-8C 70 44 SS-7110710-SP 40 44
SM-1051601-SC 42 12 SM-6053502-TN 30 22 SH-9051050-SC 70 27 SS-7110840-SP 56 18
SM-1051601-SC 42 26 SM-6053502-TN 34 28 SM-9052003-SC 26 35 S§-7120710-SP 24 17
SM-1051601-SC 50 15 SM-6057052-TN 28 52 SH-9055053-SB 28 61 SS-7121610-SP 4 29
SM-1051601-8C 50 18 SM-6061002-TP 32 30 SM-9061003-CP 26 22 SS-7150740-SP 22 21
SM-1061601-SC 36 15 SH-6061002-TP 34 31 SM-9061003-CP 28 28 §§-7151210-SP 8 30
SM-4040801-SN 32 28 SM-6061202-TN 32 31 SM-9064053-SE 26 32 SS-7681650-TP 4 8
SM-4041601-SC 70 50 SM-6061202-TN 46 47 SM-9081603-SC 62 SS-7740740-SP 48 36
SM-4051001-SN 12 25 SM-6061402-TN 32 32 SM-9102003-SB 48 19 SS-8090530-TP 56 6
SM-4051405-SE 66 22 SH-6061402-TN 32 48 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 11 §S-8090670-SP 14 10
SM-4051405-SE 66 24 SM-6061402-TN 34 32 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 13 SS-8110422-TP g8 33
SM-4051405-SE 70 64 SM-6061402-TN 34 33 SQ-1110451-MZ 22 53 SS-8110422-TP 10 14
SM-4061201-SE 70 75 SM-6061402-TN 48 45 SQ-1120451-MZ 22 30 SS-8110422-TP 10 16
SH-6030802-TN 42 30 SH-6061402-TN 48 59 §5-1060210-TP 18 20 S§S-8110520-Tp 14 63
SM-6031202-TP 16 5 SM-6061602-TN 26 17 SS-1121010-SP 18 21 SS-8110750-SP 16 23
SK-6031602-TN 42 29 SH-6061602-TN 30 42 §S-1121010-SP 18 37 SS-8120740-SP 14 31

— 82 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& E N % H_NO B NO A H___NO
SS-8150410-SP 10 40 | WP-0430801-SC 54 40 WP-0641601-SC 46 23 WS-0820002-KN 30 28
S3-8160410-TP 8 23 | WP-0450801-SD 14 62 WP-0641601-SC 46 48 WS-0820002-KN 30 31
SS-8150510-TP 8 29 | WP-0450801-SD 70 39 WP-0641601-SC 46 51 WS-0820002-KN 30 34
SS-8150710-SP 4 14 | WP-0450826-SC 12 30 WP-0641601-SC 46 b5 WS-0820002-KN 38 22
SS5-8150760-TP 14 12 | WP-0480856-SP 2 46 WP-0641601-SC 48 46 WS-0820002-KN 46 41
SS-8150822-TP 4 12 | WP-0480856-SP 40 61 WP-0641601-SC 48 48 WS-0820002-KN 46 44
SS-8150822-TP 4 22 | WP-0480856-SP 42 15 WP-0641601-SC 48 50 WS-1020002-KN 48 21
$S5-8150822-TP 8 4 | WP-0482086-SD 70 23 WP-0641601-SC 48 60 WS-1020002-KN 48 43
SS-8150822-TP 8 36 | WP-0482086-SD 70 33 WP-0641601-SC 50 24
SS-8150822-TP 8 56 | WP-0482086-SD 70 42 WP-0641601-SC 50 26 100-04109 58 28
SS-8150822-TP 8 60 | WP-0482086-SD 70 47 WP-0641601-SC 50 28 101-26803 22 58
SS-8150822-TP 32 49 | WP-0501016-SC 4 38 WP-0641601-SC 50 37 105-02300 56 8
S§-8151230-SP 4 31 WP-0531000-SC 22 61 WP-0641601-SC 64 9 110-00403 12 5
S5-8151230-SP 8§ 61 WP-05631001-SC 2 21 WP-0641601-SC 64 11 110-01005 2 37
SS-8152030-SP 10 23 | WP-0531001-SC 26 36 WP-0641601-SC 64 13 110-01500 14 58
S5-8152030-SP 10 44 | WP-0531001-SC 28 32 WP-0641601-SD 70 38 110-02110 4 5
SS5-8152030-SP 10 47 | WpP-0531001-SC 28 34 WP-0841600-SC 30 29 110-04207 6 6
SS5-8660512-TP 10 11 WP-0531001-SC 28 53 WP-0841600-SC 30 32 110-17068 8 47
SS-8660512-TP 10 30 | WP-0531001-SC 28 62 WP-0841600-SC 30 35 110-18504 14 57
SS-8660530-TP 4 20 | WP-0531001-SC 30 24 WP-0841600-0E 62 11 110-21003 2 25
SS-8660610-TP 4 6 WP-0531001-SC 34 35 WP-0841601-SC 28 57 110-21003 4 53
S5-8660610-TP 16 24 | WP-0531001-8C 34 37 WP-0841601-SC 32 42 110-40706 20 22
S5-8660612-TP 8§ 156 | WP-0531001-SC 34 45 WP-0841601-SC 32 43 110-40854 20 3
SS-8660810-TP 4 16 WP-0531001-SC 36 38 WP-0841601-SC 32 44 110-41407 20 6
SS-8660810-TP 4 56 WP-0531001-SC 36 42 WP-0841601-SC 34 39 110-41506 20 7
SS-8660810-TP 12 19 | WP-0531001-SC 38 24 WP-0841601-SC 36 36 110-41852 20 10
SS-8660810-TP 14 41 WP-0531001-SC 40 56 WP-0841601-SC 38 21 110-42058 20 11
SS-8681650-TP 4 7 | WP-0531001-SC 40 57 WP-0841601-SC 40 58 110-42306 18 28
S§-9091010-SP 12 17 | WP-0531001-SC 42 27 WP-0841601-SC 40 60 110-42652 18 50
S§S8-9110613-TP 10 31 WP-0531001-SC 48 40 WP-0841601-SC 46 37 110-42702 20 12
S8-9110920-CP 14 29 | WP-0531001-SC 48 54 WP-0841601-SC 46 40 110-42850 16 19
SS-9111010-SP 12 28 | WP-0531001-SC 48 66 WP-0841601-SC 46 43 110-42959 16 18
SS8-9151630-CP 10 18 | WP-0531001-SC 50 20 WP-0841601-SC 46 46 110-43700 20 8
S$S-9151740-CP 4 45 | WP-0531001-SC 50 30 WP-0841601-SC 46 59 110-71602 12 12
S§-9151910-SN 16 25 | WP-0531001-SC 52 13 WP-0841601-SC 48 52 110-71701 12 13
S9622-710-000 58 34 | WP-0531001-SC 52 15 WP-1052000-SC 30 45 110-72204 14 2
WP-05631001-SC 52 17 WP-1062000-SC 48 20 110-72204 14 50
TA-0180401-M0 22 7 | WP-0531001-SC 52 19 WP-1052001-SC 32 45 110-73954 2 20
TA-0550604-R0 8 17 | WP-0531001-SC 54 43 WP-1052001-SC 34 41 110-91600 8 b2
TA-0800504-R0 60 12 | WP-0531001-SC 54 46 WP-1052001-SC 48 44 110-94307 20 6
TA-0850604-R0O 2 28 | WP-0531001-SC 54 49 WP-1101016-SD 32 46 110-94406 20 9
TA-1050504-R0 2 33 |} WP-0531001-SC 54 52 WP-1612616-SE 66 21 110-94604 20 21
TA-1250406-R0O 2 30 | WP-0531001-SC 70 26 WP-1612616-SE 70 T2 110-96054 20 4
TA-1250406-R0 12 9 | Wp-0531001-SC 70 28 WS-0310002-EN 72 15 111-85006 66 13
TA-1250406-R0 16 14 | WP-0531001-SC 70 30 WS-0410002-KN 4 48 111-85105 66 6
TA-1450404-R0O 2 29 | WP-0531001-SC 70 45 WS-0410002-KN 26 26 111-85105 70 69
TA-1470704-R0 2 40 | WP-0611626-SP 26 18 WS-0410002-KN 26 41 111-85204 66 7
TA-2101002-R0 2 34 | WP-0611626-SP 26 24 WS-0410002-KN 28 38 111-85204 70 61
TA-2351004-R0 2 35 | WP-0611626-SP 28 30 WS-0410002-KN 48 14 111-85303 66 9
WP-0611626-SP 36 26 WS-0410002-KN 48 17 111-85352 66 8
WP-0320501-SC 38 18 | WP-0612516-SD 4 51 WS-0410002-KN b4 356 111-85402 66 12
WP-0320501-SC 42 31 WP-0612616-SD 70 37 WS-0410002-KN b4 38 111-85501 66 17
WP-0320501-SC 72 14 | WP-0621016-SD 16 27 WS-0410002-KN 54 41 111-85501 70 65
WP-0371036-SD 42 19 | WP-0621016-SH 18 29 WS-0410002-KN 70 51 112-73505 18 16
WP-0410846-SC 42 14 | WP-0621016-SH 20 37 WS-0451040-KP 12 29 113-06513 48 34
WP-0430800-3C 4 46 | WP-0641600-SC 50 14 WS-0510002-KN 30 23 114-04753 16 17
WP-0430801-SC 4 35 | WP-0641600-SC 50 40 WS-0510002-KN 30 39 114-09257 18 6
WP-0430801-SC 26 16 | WP-0641600-SC 62 10 WS-0510002-KN 34 36 114-09604 18 8
WP-0430801-SC 26 27 | WP-0641600-SC 64 15 WS-0510002-KN 34 42 114-09802 18 7
WP-0430801-SC 26 42 | WP-0641601-SC 26 21 WS-0510002-KN 48 41 115-28809 30 16
WP-0430801-SC 28 27 | WP-0641601-SC 26 30 WS-0510002-KN 48 55 118-04408 4 36
WP-0430801-SC 28 39 | WP-0641601-SC 26 33 WS-0510002-KN 50 21 119-11203 16 12
WP-0430801-SC 30 47 | WP-0641601-SC 28 36 WS-0510002-KN b4 44 119-66504 70 68
WP-0430801-SC 36 24 | WP-0641601-SC 28 42 WS-0510002-KN b4 47 119-69508 70 70
WP-0430801-SC 36 45 | WP-0641601-SC 28 50 WS-0510002-KN 54 50 121-09302 34 17
WP-0430801-SC 38 14 | WP-0641601-SC 28 59 WS-0510002-KN 54 53 137-05207 2 15
WP-0430801-SC 40 54 | WP-0641601-SC 30 26 WS-0610002-KN 26 29 137-07500 4 10
WP-0430801-SC 40 55 | WP-0641601-SC 30 41 WS-0610002-KN 28 41 137-14407 8 53
WP-0430801-SC 44 6 WP-0641601-SC 30 44 WS-0610002-KN 28 49 137-14704 8 37
WP-0430801-SC 44 8 | WP-0641601-SC 32 39 WS-0610002-KN 46 49 137-14803 8 35
WP-0430801-SC 46 62 | WP-0641601-SC 32 40 WS-0610002-KN 46 52 137-16404 8 2
WP-0430801-SC 46 65 | WP-0641601-SC 32 41 WS-0610002-KN 46 56 137-15503 8 3
WP-0430801-SC 48 13 | WP-0641601-SC 34 38 WS-0610002-KN 50 23 137-15701 8 27
WP-0430801-SC 48 16 WP-0641601-SC 36 18 WS-0610002-KN 50 42 137-15909 8 32
WP-0430801-SC 54 34 | WP-0641601-SC 38 26 WS-0610002-KN 50 44 137-16006 g 31
WP-0430801-SC 54 37 WP-0641601-SC 42 16 WS-0820002-KN 28 b6 137-16105 10 34

— 83 -




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ral
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% #Z__NO 5% H N i H _NO % HE __NO
137-16204 10 15
137-16303 10 12
137-16808 10 50
137-16907 10 49
137-17004 10 32
137-17400 10 - 36
137-18705 8 19
137-18754 8 18
137-18804 8 20
137-18903 8 16
137-19000 8 24
137-19000 10 25
137-19109 8§ 10
137-19208 § 11
137-19307 8§ 12
137-19406 8 13
137-19505 8§ 14
137-18802 2 13
137-21006 20 23
137-24505 48 29
137-28506 22 28
137-30304 § 59
137-51607 22 14
137-61200 14 16
137-61309 14 14
137-61507 14 9
137-65201 22 45
137-65607 22 31
137-65706 22 3
137-65805 22 4
137-65904 22 1
137-66407 22 17
137-66506 22 18
137-66605 22 20
137-67405 22 22
137-67603 22 16
138-70258 56 3
138-89951 56 17
139-20509 2 16
139-20608 8§ 41
139-22208 2 11
139-22901 4 21
139-24501 8 57
139-24600 8 34
139-25102 § 38
139-40804 22 10
139-40903 22 57
139-41307 22 27
139-41604 22 43
139-41653 22 42
139-41802 22 47
140-02604 70 17
142-08408 12 15
161-11403 54 13
168-70206 48 61
178-45009 58 41
225-07701 8 42
229-24906 70 20
250-23300 38 29

-84 —




-
MEMO

-85 ~







wBLENCE o
T182-8655 R AR HEREG-2-1 BRE#AR

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t5%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(¥' 1 v 1L A )

BBLUKS, ZEME
JUK] CORPORATION To order of for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001 to 4005
FAX : 03(3430)4908 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 1998 JUKI CORP. HIDRA—Y YR MNIBRAUROLDFEL(EETIENIHYET,

ABORBEENTER. BET30& * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET. XEOA-Y YR ML, 1998288 REOHRLHTERLLLOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 1998.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

88 < 10 Printed in Japan (E)






